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@ Welcome to Joie™

You have purchased a high quality, fully certified child safety child
restraint. This product is suitable for the use of your child with height
and weight according to the following:

i-Gemm 3: child height 40cm - 85cm/ child weight<13kg

i-Juva: child height 40cm - 75cm/ child weight<13kg

i-Snug 2: child height 40cm - 75cm/ child weight<13kg

i-Jemini: child height 40cm-85cm/ child weight<13kg

Keep this instruction manual for future reference. Carefully read this
Instruction Manual and follow the installing steps because this is the
ONLY way to protect your child from serious injury or death in case
of an accident, and to provide comfort to your child while using this
product.

! IMPORTANT: KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.
PLEASE READ CAREFULLY.

Please keep the instruction manual in the
storage compartment at the bottom of
the base as right figure.

or

Please keep the instruction manual at the
bottom of the soft goods.

[Parts List

Please make sure there are no missing parts. Please contact the
retailer if anything is missing.

1 Recline Adjustment 6 Load Leg Indicator
Button 7 Rebound Bar

2 Enhanced Child Restraint 8 ISOFIX Releasing
Latched Indicator Button

3 Enhanced Child Restraint 9 ISOFIX Connector

Release Button

4 Load Leg Adjustment
Button

5 Load Leg

10 ISOFIX Guides




WARNING

! For the complete information and best protection of using the
enhanced child restraints, you must follow their instruction manuals
carefully:

Please refer to i-Gemm 3 instruction manual for the use of i-Gemm 3.
Please refer to i-Juva instruction manual for the use of i-Juva.

Please refer to i-Snug 2 instruction manual for the use of i-Snug 2.
Please refer to i-demini instruction manual for the use of i-Jemini.

Emergency

In case of emergency or accidents, it is most important to have your
child taken care of with first aid and medical treatment immediately.

Product Information

Installation with base

1. This is an i-Size Enhanced Child Restraint System. It is approved
according to UN Regulation No.129, for use in, i-Size compatible
vehicle seating positions as indicated by vehicle manufacturers in
the vehicle users’ manual.

2. If in doubt, consult either the Enhanced Child Restraint System
manufacturer or the retailer.

Materials Plastics, metal
Patent No. Patents pending

Concerns on Installation




Installation with base

seeimages @ - ®

Please remove the the rebound bar first when used with the enhanced
enhanced infant child restraint, and store it safely for use later with
i-Venture seat. Do not remove the rebound bar when attaching i-Juva
to the base.

1

4.

. Unfold the load leg from storage compartment. @
2.

Fit the ISOFIX guides with the ISOFIX anchor points. @ The ISOFIX
guides can protect the surface of the vehicle seat from being torn.
They can also guide the ISOFIX connectors.

. If base used previously with i-Venture seat, remove rebound bar as

shown in illustration ©
| Store safely for future use with i-Venture seat.@

Press the ISOFIX release button on either side of the base, then pull
out the ISOFIX connectors. @

. Line up the ISOFIX connectors with the ISOFIX guides, and then

click both ISOFIX connectors into the ISOFIX anchor points. @

! Check to make sure the base is securely installed by pulling on the
both ISOFIX connectors.

. There are 9 adjustable positions for ISOFIX. Press the ISOFIX release

button and push the base back against the vehicle seat until tight.

. After placing the base on the vehicle seat, extend the load leg to

floor @, When the load leg indicator shows green means it is
installed correctly, red means it is installed incorrectly. @-1

! The load leg has 24 positions. When the load leg indicator shows
red this means the load leg is in the wrong position.

! Make sure the load leg is in full contact with the vehicle floor pan.

! Squeeze the load leg releasing button, then shorten the load leg
upwards.

! Always make sure the support load leg has direct contact with the
floor and is in locked position even when the child is not in it.

The completely assembled base is shown as @

! The ISOFIX connectors must be attached and locked onto the
ISOFIX anchor points. @-1

! The load leg must be installed correctly with green indicator. @-2

8. Push the enhanced enhanced infant child restraint down into the
base @, if the enhanced infant child restraint is secure, the
enhanced infant child restraint indicator shows green. @

! Press the recline adjustment button, and adjust the enhanced
infant child restraint to the proper position. There are 7 recline
angles with rearward facing mode.

! The most convenient way to install the enhanced infant child
restraint is when the base is in the 71" position.

! Pull up on the enhanced enhanced infant child restraint to be sure
it is securely latched into the base.

9.To release the enhanced enhanced infant child restraint, pull the
enhanced enhanced infant child restraint up while squeezing the
enhanced enhanced infant child restraint release button. @

10.To remove the base, press the secondary lock button first and then
the button on the ISOFIX connectors before removing the base from
the vehicle seat. ®

11.Press the ISOFIX release button to store the ISOFIX. ®



@ Bem-vindo a Joie™

Adquiriu um dispositivo de reten¢cdo para criangas de alta qualidade
e totalmente certificado. Este produto pode ser utilizado por criangas
com altura e peso de acordo com o seguinte:.

i-Gemm 3: altura da crianca 40 - 85 cm/peso da crianca < 13 kg

i-Juva: altura da crianca 40 - 75 cm/peso da crianca < 13 kg

i-Snug 2: altura da crianca 40 - 75 cm/peso da crianca < 13 kg

i-Jemini: altura da crianca 40 - 85 cm/peso da crianca < 13 kg

Guarde este manual de instrugcdes para referéncia futura. Leia
atentamente este manual de instrucdes e siga os passos de instalagao
porque esta é a UNICA forma de proteger a crianca de lesdes graves ou
morte em caso de acidente e garantir uma utilizacdo confortavel deste
produto para a crianga.

! IMPORTANTE: GUARDAR PARA CONSULTA FUTURA.
LEIA ATENTAMENTE.

Guarde o manual de instrugées no compartimento de armazenamento
no fundo da base, como indicado na figura a direita.

ou

Guarde o manual de instrugdes na parte inferior do tecido acolchoado.

(Lista de componentes h

Certifique-se de que nédo existem pecas em falta. Se faltar alguma
peca, contacte o revendedor.

1 Botéo de ajuste de 6 Indicador da perna de
reclinacao carga

2 Indicador de retengéo de 7 Barra antirricochete
criancas reforcada 8 Botdo de desbloqueio

3 Botao de desengate do ISOFIX
dispositivo de retencéo 9 Conector ISOFIX

4 Botao de ajuste da perna 10 Guias ISOFIX

de carga
5 Perna de carga




AVISO

! Para obter uma informagao completa e melhorar a protecéo durante
a utilizagcdo dos dispositivos de retencdo para criangas, € necessario
seguir cuidadosamente as orientagdes dos manuais de instrucoes:

Consulte o manual de instru¢des i-Gemm 3 para utilizar a cadeira
i-Gemm 3.

Consulte o manual de instrugdes i-Juva para utilizar a cadeira i-Juva.

Consulte o manual de instrugdes i-Snug 2 para utilizar a cadeira
i-Snug 2.

Consulte o manual de instrucdes i-Jemini para utilizar a cadeira
i-demini.

Emergéncia

Em caso de emergéncia ou acidente, € muito importante que a crianga
receba imediatamente primeiros socorros e tratamento médico.

Informacodes sobre o produto

Instalacdo com base

1. Este é um sistema avangado i-Size de retencdo para criangas. Esta
aprovado ao abrigo da Regulamentacao UN N.° 129 para utilizacao
em veiculos com lugares sentados compativeis com "i-Size", como
indicado no manual do utilizador do fabricante do veiculo.

2. Em caso de duvida, consulte o fabricante ou o revendedor do
sistema avancado de retencéo para criancas.

Materiais Plastico, metal
N.° de patente  Patente pendente

Cuidados na instalacao




Instalacao com base

ver imagens @ - ®

Remova primeiro a barra antirricochete quando utilizada com o
dispositivo avangado de retengéo para criancas, e guarde-a em
seguranga para utilizagao posterior com a cadeira i-Venture. Nao
remova a barra antirricochete quando encaixar a cadeira i-Juva na
base.

1. Desdobre a perna de carga a partir do compartimento de
armazenamento. @

2. Encaixe os guias ISOFIX nos pontos de fixacdo ISOFIX. @ Os guias
ISOFIX podem proteger a superficie do banco do veiculo contra
roturas. Também servem para guiar os conectores ISOFIX.

3. Se a base tiver sido utilizada anteriormente com a cedeira i-Venture,
remova a barra antirricochete como mostra a ilustracdo @

! Guarde em seguranca para utilizagéo posterior com a cadeira
i-Venture.@®

4. Pressione o botdo de desbloqueio ISOFIX em ambos os lados da
base e, em seguida, desencaixe os conectores ISOFIX. (5]

5. Alinhe os conectores ISOFIX com os guias ISOFIX e, em seguida,
encaixe ambos os conectores ISOFIX nos pontos de fixagao ISOFIX.

! Certifique-se de que a base esta firmemente instalada puxando
por ambos os conectores ISOFIX.

6. Existem 9 posigdes ajustaveis para ISOFIX. Pressione o botdo de
desbloqueio ISOFIX e empurre a base para tras contra o banco do
veiculo até que esteja apertado.

7. Depois de colocar a base no banco do veiculo, estique a perna de
carga até ao piso do veiculo @. Se o indicador da perna de carga
apresentar a cor verde, significa que a instalacéo esta correta e a
cor vermelha significa que a instalacéo esta incorreta. @-1

! A perna de apoio tem 24 posi¢des. Quando o indicador da perna
de carga apresentar a cor vermelha, significa que a perna de carga
esta numa posicao incorreta.

! Certifique-se de que a perna de apoio esta em contacto com o
piso do veiculo.

! Aperte o botdo de desbloqueio da perna de carga e, em seguida,
encurte a perna de carga para cima.

! Certifique-se sempre de que a perna de carga esta em contacto
com o piso do veiculo e permanece bloqueada, quer a crianga
esteja a utilizar o sistema avangado de retencéo para criangas ou
nao.

Ailustragdo apresenta a base totalmente montada. ©

! Os conectores ISOFIX devem estar encaixados e bloqueados nos

pontos de fixagao ISOFIX. @-1

! A perna de apoio deve estar corretamente instalada com o
indicador em cor verde. @-2

8. Encaixe o dispositivo avangado de retengéo na base ©. Se o
dispositivo avangado de retencdo para criangas estiver
corretamente encaixado, o indicador do mesmo apresentara a cor
verde. ©

! Pressione o botdo de ajuste de reclinagéo e ajuste o dispositivo

avancgado de retencdo para criangas para a posicao adequada. O

modo virado para a retaguarda disponibiliza 7 &ngulos de
reclinagcéo.

! A 72 posicdo permite instalar o dispositivo avangado de retengéo
para criancgas de forma mais pratica.

! Puxe pelo dispositivo avancado de retencdo para criancas para se

certificar de que esta firmemente encaixado na base.

9. Para desencaixar o dispositivo avancado de retencdo para criancas,

levante-o enquanto pressiona o botao de desengate do mesmo. [11)

10.Para remover a base, pressione primeiro o botdo de bloqueio

secundario e, em seguida, o botdo nos conectores ISOFIX antes de

remover a base do banco do veiculo. @

11.Pressione o botéo de desbloqueio ISOFIX para guardar os
conectores ISOFIX. ®
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Bienvenido a Joie™

Ha adquirido un dispositivo de sujecién para nifios de alta calidad,
seguro y totalmente certificado. Este producto es adecuado para usarse
con un nifo cuya altura y peso cumplan las siguientes indicaciones:

i-Gemm 3: altura del nifio entre 40 cm y 85 cm/ peso del nifio <13 kg

i-Juva: altura del nifio entre 40 cm y 75 cm/ peso del nifio < 13 kg

i-Snug 2: altura del nifio entre 40 cm y 75 cm/ peso del nifio <13 kg

i-Jemini: altura del nifio entre 40 cm y 85 cm/ peso del nifio <13 kg

Conserve este manual de instrucciones para futuras consultas. Lea
detenidamente este manual de instrucciones y siga los pasos de
instalacién, ya que es la UNICA forma de proteger a su hijo contra
lesiones graves o, incluso la muerte, en caso de accidente; y de
garantizar que su bebé viaje cdmodamente cuando esté utilizando este
producto.

! IMPORTANTE: GUARDE ESTE MANUAL PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS.
LEA DETENIDAMENTE.

Guarde el manual de instrucciones en el compartimento de
almacenamiento de la parte inferior de la base como se muestra en la
figura que aparece a la derecha.

o

Guarde el manual de instrucciones en la parte inferior del acolchado.

(Lista de piezas

Asegurese de que no falta ninguna pieza. Péngase en contacto
con su distribuidor si falta alguna pieza.

1 Boton de ajuste de la 6 Indicador de la pata de
reclinacion carga

2 Indicador de bloqueo del 7 Barra antirrebote
dispositivo de sujecion para 8 Botén de desbloqueo
ninos mejorado ISOFIX

3 Botoén de desbloqueo del 9 Conector ISOFIX

dispositivo de sujecion para 10 Guias ISOFIX
ninos mejorado

4 Botoén de ajuste de la pata
de carga

5 Pata de carga




13

ADVERTENCIA

! Para obtener la informacién completa y la maxima proteccion del
uso de los dispositivos de sujecién para nifos mejorados, debe
seguir atentamente sus manuales de instrucciones:

Consulte el manual de instrucciones de i-Gemm 3 para saber cémo
usar i-Gemm 3.

Consulte el manual de instrucciones de i-Juva para saber como usar
i-Juva.

Consulte el manual de instrucciones de i-Snug 2 para saber cémo usar
i-Snug 2.

Consulte el manual de instrucciones de i-Jemini para saber como usar
i-demini.

Emergencia

En caso de emergencia o accidente, es muy importante que su hijo
reciba primeros auxilios y tratamiento médico de inmediato.

Informacion del producto

Instalacion con la base

1. Este es un sistema de sujecién para nifos mejorado i-Size. Esta
aprobado conforme al Reglamento n.° 129 de la ONU, para el uso
en vehiculos compatibles con posiciones de sentado i-Size, tal
y como indican los fabricantes de vehiculos en los manuales de
usuario del vehiculo.

2. En caso de duda, consulte al fabricante o al distribuidor del
dispositivo de sujecion para nifios mejorado.

Materiales Plastico, metal

N.° de patente  Pendiente de patentes

Consideraciones acerca de la instalacion

14
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Instalacion con la base

consulte las imagenes @ - ®

Retire la barra de antirrebote primero cuando se use con el sistema de
sujecioén para niflos mejorado y guardela en un lugar seguro para
usarla mas tarde con el asiento i-Venture. No retire la barra antirrebote
al acoplar i-Juva a la base.

1. Extienda la pata de carga desde el compartimento de
almacenamiento. @

2. Coloque las guias ISOFIX con los puntos de anclaje ISOFIX. @ Las
guias ISOFIX pueden proteger la superficie del asiento del vehiculo
contra roturas. También sirven para guiar los conectores ISOFIX.

3. Si la base se us6 anteriormente con el asiento i-Venture, retire la
barra antirrebote como se muestra en la ilustracion @

! Guaérdela de forma segura para usarla en otro momento con el
asiento i-Venture.@

4. Pulse el botén de desbloqueo ISOFIX a ambos lados de la base y, a
continuacion, tire de los conectores ISOFIX. ©

5. Alinee los conectores ISOFIX con las guias ISOFIX y, a continuacion,
introduzca ambos conectores ISOFIX en los puntos de anclaje
ISOFIX hasta que escuche un clic. @

! Para asegurarse de que la base esta instalada de forma segura,
tire de ambos conectores ISOFIX.

6. Existen 9 posiciones ajustables para el sistema ISOFIX. Pulse el
botén de desbloqueo del sistema ISOFIX y empuje la base hacia
atras contra el asiento del vehiculo hasta que quede sujeta.

7. Después de colocar la base en el asiento del vehiculo, extienda la
pata de carga hasta el suelo @. Cuando el indicador de la pata de
carga aparezca en verde significard que esta correctamente
instalada. Si aparece en rojo, significara que no esté correctamente
instalada. @-1

! La pata de carga tiene 24 posiciones. Cuando el indicador de la
pata de carga aparece en rojo significa que la posicion de la pata
de carga no es correcta.

! Asegurese de que la pata de carga esté totalmente en contacto
con el suelo del vehiculo.

! Apriete el boton de desbloqueo de la pata de carga y, a
continuacion, acorte la pata de carga tirando de ella hacia arriba.

! Asegurese siempre de que la pata de carga esté en contacto con
el suelo del vehiculo y permanezca bloqueada
independientemente de si hay un nifio o no en el sistema de
sujecion para nifios mejorado.

La base montada completamente aparece en la figura @

! Los conectores ISOFIX se deben fijar y bloquear en los puntos de
anclaje ISOFIX. ©-1

! La pata de carga debe estar correctamente instalada con el
indicador en verde. @-2

8. Empuije el dispositivo de sujecion para niflos mejorado hacia abajo
dentro de la base ©, si el dispositivo de sujecién para nifios
mejorado esta sujeto, el indicador de dicho dispositivo aparecera en
verde. @

! Presione el boton de ajuste de la reclinacion y ajuste el dispositivo
de sujecion para niflos mejorado hasta que la posicion sea la
adecuada. El modo orientado hacia atras tiene 7 angulos de
reclinacion.

! La forma méas comoda de instalar el dispositivo de sujecion para
nifos mejorado es cuando la base esta en la séptima posicion.

! Tire del dispositivo de sujecién para nifios mejorado hacia arriba
para asegurarse de que ha quedado firmemente sujeto a la base.

9. Para soltar el dispositivo de sujecion para nifios mejorado, tire de él
hacia arriba apretando, al mismo tiempo, su botén de desbloqueo.

10.Para retirar la base, pulse primero el botén de bloqueo secundario
y, a continuacion, el botén de los conectores ISOFIX antes de quitar
la base del asiento del vehiculo. @

11.Pulse el botén de desbloqueo ISOFIX para guardar los conectores
ISOFIX. ®
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@ Joie™ vous souhaite la bienvenue

Vous venez d'acheter un systeme de retenue pour enfants de haute
qualité totalement certifié. Ce produit peut étre utilisé avec un enfant
dont la taille et le poids sont compris dans les limites suivantes :

i-Gemm 3 : Taille de I'enfant 40cm-85cm / Poids de I'enfant < 13kg
i-Juva : Taille de I'enfant 40cm-75cm / Poids de I'enfant < 13kg

i-Snug 2 : Taille de I'enfant 40cm-75cm / Poids de I'enfant < 13kg
i-Jemini : Taille de I’enfant 40cm-85cm / Poids de I’enfant < 13kg
Conservez ce manuel d'utilisation pour toute référence future. Lisez
attentivement ce guide d’utilisation et suivez les étapes d'installation,
car il s'agit de 'UNIQUE fagon de protéger vos enfants contre des

blessures graves, voire la mort en cas d'accident, et de lui prodiguer
tout le confort assuré par ce produit.

! IMPORTANT : A CONSERVER POUR TOUTE CONSULTATION
ULTERIEURE.
A LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT.

Veuillez conserver le manuel d'instructions dans le compartiment de
stockage en bas de la base, comme sur l'illustration a droite.

ou

Veuillez conserver le mode d’'emploi dans la partie inférieure des
pieces souples.

(Liste des pieces

Veuillez vous assurer qu’il n’y a pas de pieces manquantes.
Contactez le revendeur en cas de pieces manquantes.

1 Bouton de réglage de 5 Pietement de charge

I'inclinaison 6 Indicateur de pietement
2 Indicateur de verrouillage de charge

du systeme de retenue 7 Barre de rebond

pour enfants ameliore 8 Bouton de déverrouillage
3 Bouton de déverrouillage ISOFIX

du systéme de retenue 9 Connecteur ISOFIX

pour enfants amélioré
4 Bouton de réglage du
pietement de charge

10 Guides ISOFIX

7
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AVERTISSEMENT

! Pour des informations complétes et une meilleure protection lors
de I'utilisation des dispositifs de retenue pour enfants améliorés,
veuillez suivre attentivement les instructions du manuel :

Veuillez vous référer au manuel d'instructions du i-Gemm 3 pour
|'utilisation du i-Gemm 3.

Veuillez vous référer au manuel d'instructions du i-Juva pour I'utilisation
du ‘i-duva.

Veuillez vous référer au manuel d'instructions du i-Snug 2 pour
|'utilisation du i-Snug 2.

Veuillez vous référer au manuel d’instructions du i-Jemini pour
Iutilisation du i-demini.

Urgence

En cas d'urgence ou d'accident, il est trés important que votre enfant
soit immédiatement pris en charge par les premiers secours et des
soins médicaux.

Informations sur le produit

Installation avec base

1. Il s'agit d'un systeme de retenue pour enfants amélioré i-Size. Il est
approuvé conformément a la réglementation UN n°129 pour une
utilisation dans des positions de sieges de véhicules compatibles
i-Size comme indiqué par le constructeur dans le manuel de
|'utilisateur du véhicule.

2. En cas de doute, consultez le fabricant du systeme de retenue pour
enfants amélioré ou le distributeur.

Matériaux
N° de brevet

Plastiques, métal
Brevets en attente

Remarques sur l'installation

20



Installation avec base

voir lesimages @ - ®

Veuillez d'abord retirer la barre de rebond lorsque utilisé avec le
systeme de retenue pour enfants/bébé amélioré, et la ranger dans un
endroit en sécurité pour I'utiliser ultérieurement avec le siége i-Venture.
Ne retirez pas la barre de rebond lorsque vous fixez le i-Juva sur
’embase.

1. Dépliez le pitement de charge du compartiment de rangement. @

2. Ajustez les guides ISOFIX sur les points d'ancrage ISOFIX. @ Les
guides ISOFIX peuvent protéger la surface du siége du véhicule
contre les déchirements. lls peuvent aussi guider les connecteurs
ISOFIX.

3. Si ’embase était utilisée auparavant avec le sieége i-Venture, veuillez
retirer la barre de rebond comme indiqué sur l'illustration. &

! Rangez-la en lieu slr pour une utilisation ultérieure avec le siége
i-Venture.@®

4. Appuyez sur le bouton de déverrouillage ISOFIX sur les deux cotés
de la base, puis retirez les connecteurs ISOFIX. @

5. Alignez les connecteurs avec les guides ISOFIX, puis insérez les
deux connecteurs ISOFIX dans les points d'ancrage ISOFIX. @

! Vérifiez que I'embase est bien installée en tirant sur les deux
connecteurs ISOFIX.

6. Vous disposez de 9 positions réglables pour I'lSOFIX. Appuyez sur
le bouton de déverrouillage ISOFIX et poussez la base vers I'arriere
contre le siege du véhicule jusqu'a ce qu'il soit serré.

7. Aprés avoir placé la base sur le siege du véhicule, étendez le
piétement jusqu'au sol @. Quand l'indicateur de piétement passe au
vert, cela signifie qu'il est bien installé. L'indicateur est rouge en cas
d'installation incorrecte. @-1

! Le pietement de charge propose 24 positions. Lorsque l'indicateur
de piétement de charge est rouge, cela signifie que le pietement
de charge est dans une mauvaise position.

! Vérifiez que le pietement de charge est complétement en contact

avec le plancher du véhicule.

! Appuyez sur le bouton de déverrouillage du piétement de charge,

puis réduisez sa longueur vers le haut.

! Assurez-vous toujours que le pieétement de charge est bien en

contact avec le plancher du véhicule et qu'il est verrouillée, qu'il y
ait un enfant dans le dispositif de retenue pour enfants amélioré ou
non.

La base complétement assemblée est illustrée en ©

! Les connecteurs ISOFIX doivent étre attachés et verrouillés sur les

points d'ancrage ISOFIX. @-1

! Le pietement de charge doit étre installé correctement avec

l'indicateur vert. @-2

8. Posez et enfoncez le systeme de retenue pour enfants/bébé

amélioré sur I'embase @, si le systéme de retenue pour enfants/
bébé amélioré est bien fixé, I'indicateur du systeme de retenue pour
enfants/bébé amélioré s'allume en vert. @

! Appuyez sur le bouton d'ajustement de I'inclinaison et ajustez le

systeme de retenue pour enfants/bébé amélioré dans la bonne
position. Il y a 7 angles d'inclinaison avec le mode orienté vers
I'arriere.

! La méthode la plus pratique pour installer le systéme de retenue

pour enfants/bébé amélioré est lorsque I’embase est en 7¢™
position.

! Tirez sur le systéme de retenue pour enfants/bébé amélioré pour

vous assurer qu'il est bien verrouillé sur 'embase.

9. Pour déverrouiller le systéme de retenue pour enfants/bébé

amélioré, tirez le systéme de retenue pour enfants/bébé amélioré
vers le haut tout en appuyant sur le bouton de déverrouillage du
systéme de retenue pour enfants/bébé amélioré. @

10.Pour retirer ’embase, appuyez d'abord sur le bouton de verrouillage

secondaire puis sur le bouton sur les connecteurs ISOFIX avant de
retirer I'embase du siége du véhicule. @

11.Appuyez sur le bouton de déverrouillage ISOFIX pour stocker

I'ISOFIX. ® 09



@ Welkom bij Joie™

U hebt een volledig gecertificeerd kinderzitje voor kindveiligheid van
hoge kwaliteit aangeschaft. Dit product is geschikt voor gebruik met uw
kind met een lengte en gewicht overeenkomstig het volgende:

i-Gemm 3: lengte kind 40 cm-85cm/ gewicht kind <13 kg

i-Juva: lengte kind 40cm-75cm/ gewicht kind <13kg

i-Snug 2: lengte kind 40 cm-75cm/ gewicht kind <13 kg

i-Jemini: lengte kind 40 cm-85cm/ gewicht kind <13 kg

Bewaar deze instructiehandleiding voor raadpleging in de

toekomst. Lees deze instructiehandleiding zorgvuldig door en volg

de installatiestappen want dit is de ENIGE manier om uw kind te
beschermen tegen ernstig letsel of overlijden in geval van een ongeluk,
en om uw kind comfort te geven bij het gebruik van dit product.

! BELANGRIJK: BEWAREN VOOR LATER GEBRUIK.
LEES DIT ZORGVULDIG DOOR.

Bewaar de handleiding in het bewaarvak onderin de voet zoals rechts is
afgebeeld.

of

Bewaar de handleiding onder de zachte voorwerpen.

(Onderdelenlijst

Controleer op ontbrekende onderdelen. Neem contact op met de
verkoper als iets ontbreekt.

6 Steunvoetindicator
7 Terugslagbalk

1 Instelknop schuine stand
2 Indicator verbeterd

kinderzitje vergrendeld 8 ISOFIX-ontgrendelknop
3 Ontgrendelknop verbeterd 9 ISOFIX-aansluiting

kinderzitje , 10 ISOFIX-geleiders
4 Instelknop beenruimte

5 Steunvoet
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WAARSCHUWING

! Voor de volledige informatie en beste bescherming bij het gebruik
van de verbeterd kinderzitjes, moet u de instructiehandleidingen
ervan zorgvuldig volgen:

Raadpleeg de i-Gemm 3-instructiehandleiding voor het gebruik van
i-Gemm 3.

Raadpleeg de i-Juva-instructiehandleiding voor het gebruik van i-Juva.

Raadpleeg de i-Snug 2-instructiehandleiding voor het gebruik van
i-Snug 2.

Raadpleeg de i-Jemini-instructiehandleiding voor het gebruik van
i-demini.

Noodgeval

Bij een noodsituatie of een ongeluk is het heel belangrijk om uw kind
direct te laten verzorgen met eerste hulp en medische behandeling.

Productinformatie

Installatie met voet

1. Dit is een i-Size verbeterd kinderzitsysteem. Het is goedgekeurd
volgens VN-verordening nr. 129 voor gebruik in voor "i-Size
geschikte" standen van autostoelen zoals is aangegeven door de
fabrikant van de auto in de handleiding.

2. Neem in geval van twijfel contact op met de fabrikant van het

verbeterde kinderzitsysteem of de verkoper.
Materiaal Kunststoffen, metaal

Patent nr.  Patent aangevraagd

Installatiekwesties

26
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Installatie met voet

zie afbeeldingen @ - ®

Verwijder de terugslagbalk eerst bij gebruik met het verbeterde
kinderzitje en berg het veilig op voor later gebruik met i-Venture-zitje.
Verwijder de terugslagbalk niet bij het bevestigen van de i-Juva aan de
voet.

1. Vouw de steunvoet uit het opslagvak. @

2. Voorzie de ISOFIX-geleiders van de ISOFIX-ankerpunten. @ De
ISOFIX-geleiders voorkomen dat het oppervlak van de autostoel
gescheurd wordt. Ze kunnen tevens de ISOFIX-aansluitingen
geleiden.

3. Indien de voet eerder is gebruikt met het i-Venture-zitje, verwijdert u
de terugslagbalk als getoond in de illustratie &

! Berg veilig op voor gebruik in de toekomst met i-Venture-zitje.®

4. Druk op de ISOFIX-ontgrendelknop aan weerszijden van de voet en
trek de ISOFIX-aansluitingen naar buiten. @

5. Lijn de ISOFIX-aansluitingen uit met de ISOFIX-ankerpunten en klik
beide ISOFIX-aansluitingen in de ISOFIX-ankerpunten. @

! Controleer of de voet goed vast zit door aan beide ISOFIX-
connectoren te trekken.

6. Er zijn 9 afstelbare standen voor ISOFIX. Druk op de ISOFIX-
ontgrendelknop voor de voet en druk de voet terug tegen de
autostoel tot hij strak zit.

7. Nadat de voet op de stoel is geplaatst, moet u de steunvoet op de
vioer laten zakken @. Als de indicator voor de steunvoet groen
wordt, is hij goed geplaatst; rood betekent dat hij onjuist is geplaatst.
Q-1

! De steunvoet heeft 24 standen. Als de steunvoetindicator rood is,
betekent dit dat de steunvoet in de verkeerde stand staat.

! Zorg ervoor dat de steunvoet volledig in contact is met de vioer
van het voertuig.

! Knijp de ontgrendelknop van de steunvoet in en kort de steunvoet
in naar boven.

! Zorg er altijd voor dat de steunvoet in contact staat met de vioer
van het voertuig en vergrendeld blijft ongeacht of er wel of niet een
kind in het verbeterde kinderzitje zit.

De volledig gemonteerde voet is afgebeeld als @

! De ISOFIX-aansluitingen moeten worden aangesloten en
vergrendeld in de ISOFIX-ankerpunten. ©-1

! De steunvoet moet goed zijn geplaatst en de indicator moet groen
ziin. ©®-2

8. Druk het verbeterde kinderzitie omlaag in de voet ©. Als het

verbeterde kinderzitje goed vastzit, is de vergrendelingindicator van
het verbeterde kinderzitie groen. @

! Druk op de knop voor de instelling van de schuine stand en plaats
het verbeterde kinderzitje in de juiste stand. Er zijn 7 schuine
standen met de achteruit kijkende stand.

! De gemakkelijkste manier om het verbeterde kinderzitje te
installeren is met de voet in de 7e stand.

! Trek het verbeterde kinderzitje omhoog om te controleren of het
goed vast zit op de voet.

9. Om het verbeterde kinderzitje vrij te geven, trekt u het omhoog

terwijl u de knop voor vrijgave van het verbeterde kinderzitje indrukt.

10.0m de voet te verwijderen, drukt u de tweede vergrendelingsknop

eerst in en daarna de knop op de ISOFIX-aansluitingen voordat u de
voet van de autostoel verwijdert. @

11.Druk op de vergrendelknop van de ISOFIX om de ISOFIX op te

bergen. ®
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o (" .
Benvenuto a Joie Elenco parti

Avete acquistato un dispositivo di ritenuta per bambini di alta qualita, Assicurarsi che siano presenti tutti i componenti. Se qualche

omologato e sicuro. Questo prodotto e adatto ai bambini con altezza e componente risulta mancante, consultare il rivenditore.

peso basati su quanto segue: 1 Pulsante di regolazione 5 Supporto
dell'inclinazione 6 Indicatore gamba di

i-Gemm 3: altezza del bambino 40 cm-85 cm/peso del bambino <13 kg 2 Indicatore di blocco del supporto
dispositivo avanzato di 7 Barra antirimbalzo

i-Juva: altezza del bambino 40 cm-75 cm/peso del bambino <13 kg ritenuta per bambini 8 Pulsante di sgancio

3 PyBaMgdlnbsmode[ ISOFIX

i-Snug 2: altezza del bambino 40 cm-75 cm/peso del bambino <13 kg q'Spos't'Vo avanze;tq di 9 Attacco ISOFIX
ritenuta per bambini 10 Guide ISOFIX

i-Jemini: altezza del bambino 40 cm-85 cm/peso del bambino <13 kg 4 Pulsante di regolazione

supporto
pp 7

Conservare questo manuale di istruzioni per riferimenti futuri. Leggere
attentamente il presente manuale di istruzioni e seguire i vari passaggi
della relativa installazione. Questo € 'UNICO modo per proteggere

il vostro bambino da lesioni gravi o mortali in caso di incidente e per
garantirgli la necessaria comodita durante I'uso di questo prodotto.

! IMPORTANTE: DA CONSERVARSI PER FUTURE CONSULTAZIONI.
LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE.

10
Conservare il manuale di istruzioni nella tasca laterale situata nella parte 3
inferiore della base, come mostrato nella figura a destra.
o

Conservare il manuale di istruzioni nel fondo del rivestimento K

imbottito.
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AVVERTENZA

! Per le informazioni complete e la migliore protezione dell'utilizzo dei
dispositivi avanzati di ritenuta per bambini, € necessario osservare
attentamente i relativi manuali di istruzioni:

Fare riferimento al manuale di istruzioni di i-Gemm 3 per I'uso di
i-Gemm 3.

Fare riferimento al manuale di istruzioni di i-Juva per I'uso di i-Juva.

Fare riferimento al manuale di istruzioni di i-Snug 2 per I'uso di
i-Snug 2.
Fare riferimento al manuale di istruzioni di i-demini per I'uso di
i-demini.

Emergenza

In caso di emergenza o incidenti, & estremamente importante portare il
bambino al pronto soccorso per cure mediche immediate.

Informazioni sul prodotto

Installazione con base

1. E un dispositivo avanzato di ritenuta per bambini i-Size. E omologato
alla Normativa UN N. 129, per 'uso a bordo dei veicoli compatibili
i-Size nelle posizioni di seduta indicate dal produttore nel manuale
dell'utente del veicolo.

2. In caso di dubbi, consultare il produttore o il rivenditore del

dispositivo avanzato di ritenuta per bambini.
Materiali Plastica, metallo

N. brevetto In attesa di brevetto

Dubbi sull'installazione
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Installazione con base

vedere le figure @ - ®

Rimuovere prima la barra antirimbalzo se utilizzata con il dispositivo
avanzato di ritenuta per bambini e conservarla in modo sicuro per
utilizzarla in seguito con il seggiolino i-Venture. Non rimuovere la barra
antirimbalzo quando si fissa i-Juva alla base.

1. Aprire la gamba di supporto dal vano. (1)

2. Montare le guide ISOFIX con i punti di ancoraggio ISOFIX. @ Le
guide ISOFIX possono proteggere la superficie del sedile del veicolo
ed evitare che si strappino. Possono anche guidare gli attacchi
ISOFIX.

3. Se la base ¢ stata utilizzata in precedenza con seggiolino i-Venture,
rimuovere la barra antirimbalzo come mostrato nell'illustrazione. &

! Conservarla in modo sicuro per utilizzarla in seguito con il
seggiolino i-Venture.@®

4. Premere il pulsante di sgancio ISOFIX su entrambi i lati della base,
quindi estrarre gli attacchi ISOFIX. @

5. Allineare gli attacchi ISOFIX con le guide ISOFIX, quindi fare clic su
entrambi gli attacchi ISOFIX nei punti di ancoraggio ISOFIX. ®

! Assicurarsi che la base sia installata saldamente tirando entrambi
gli attacchi ISOFIX.

6. ISOFIX pud essere regolato in 9 posizioni. Premere il pulsante di
sgancio ISOFIX e spingere di nuovo la base contro il sedile del
veicolo finché non é stretta.

7. Dopo aver posizionato la base sul sedile del veicolo, estendere il
supporto per aprirlo sul pianale @. Se I'indicatore del supporto &
verde significa che & installato correttamente; se € rosso significa
che & installato in modo non corretto. @-1

! Il supporto presenta 24 posizioni. Se I'indicatore della gamba di
supporto € rosso significa che la gamba di supporto € in una
posizione non corretta.

! Assicurarsi che la gamba di supporto sia a contatto con il pianale
del veicolo.

! Premere il pulsante di rilascio del supporto, quindi accorciarlo
verso |'alto.

! Assicurarsi sempre che la gamba di supporto sia a contatto con il
pianale del veicolo e rimanga bloccata, indipendentemente dalla
presenza o meno di bambini nel dispositivo avanzato di ritenuta
per bambini.

La base completamente montata viene mostrata in @

! Gli attacchi ISOFIX devono essere fissati e bloccati sui punti di
ancoraggio ISOFIX. ©-1

! La gamba di supporto deve essere installata correttamente con
I'indicatore verde. @-2

8. Spingere verso il basso il modulo culla portatile nella base ©. seil

dispositivo avanzato di ritenuta per bambini & fissato, I'indicatore di
blocco del dispositivo avanzato di ritenuta per bambini & verde. @

! Premere il pulsante di regolazione della reclinazione e regolare il
dispositivo avanzato di ritenuta per bambini nella posizione
corretta. La modalita contraria al senso di marcia dispone di 7
diversi angoli di reclinazione.

! Il modo piti comodo per installare il dispositivo di ritenuta per
bambini € quando la base ¢ in 72 posizione.

! Sollevare il dispositivo avanzato di ritenuta il sistema di ritenuta
per bambini per assicurarsi che sia bloccato saldamente nella
base.

9. Per rilasciare il dispositivo avanzato di ritenuta per bambini, tirare

verso l'alto il dispositivo avanzato di ritenuta per bambini premendo
il pulsante di rilascio. @®

10.Per rimuovere la base, premere il pulsante di bloccaggio

secondario, quindi il pulsante sugli attacchi ISOFIX prima di
rimuovere la base dal sedile del veicolo. @

11.Premere il pulsante di sgancio ISOFIX per riporre I'|SOFIX. ®
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@ Willkommen bei Joie™

Sie haben ein hochwertiges, vollstandig zertifiziertes
Kinderriickhaltesystem erworben. Dieses Produkt eignet sich fiir die
Verwendung mit einem Kind mit einer KérpergroBe und einem Gewicht
entsprechend den folgenden Angaben:

i-Gemm 3: KorpergroBe des Kindes 40 bis 85 cm/ Gewicht des Kindes
<13 kg

i-Juva: KérpergréBe des Kindes 40 bis 75 cm/ Gewicht des Kindes
<13 kg

i-Snug 2: KérpergrdBe des Kindes 40 bis 75 cm/ Gewicht des Kindes
<13 kg

i-Jemini: KérpergréBe des Kindes 40 bis 85 cm/ Gewicht des Kindes
<13 kg

Bewahren Sie diese Gebrauchsanleitung zum kiinftigen Nachschlagen
auf. Lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung aufmerksam und befolgen Sie
die Installationsschritte, da dies die EINZIGE Méglichkeit ist, Ihr Kind
vor ernsthaften oder gar tédlichen Verletzungen im Falle eines Unfalls
zu schiitzen und den Komfort lhres Kindes wahrend der Verwendung
dieses Produktes zu gewdhrleisten.

! WICHTIG: FUR KUNFTIGE BEZUGNAHME AUFBEWAHREN.
BITTE SORGFALTIG DURCHLESEN.

Bitte bewahren Sie diese Anleitung wie rechts
abgebildet im Aufbewahrungsfach an der
Unterseite der Basis auf.

oder

Bitte bewahren Sie die Bedienungsanleitung an
der Unterseite der Textilteile auf.

(Teileliste

Bitte vergewissern Sie sich, dass nichts fehlt. Bitte wenden Sie
sich an den Handler, falls etwas fehlen sollte.

1 Neigungseinstellknopf 6 Standbeinanzeige

2 Verschlussanzeige des 7 Ruckschlag-Schiene
verstarkten 8 ISOFIX-Freigabeknopf
Kinderriickhaltesystem 9 ISOFIX-Verbinder

3 Freigabeknopf des _Fii
Kinc?err[]ckhgltesystems 10" ISOFIX-Fuhrungen

4 Standbein-Einstellknopf

5 Standbein




37

WARNUNG

! Fir vollstandige Informationen und optimalen Schutz bei
Verwendung fortschrittlicher Kinderrlickhaltesysteme muissen Sie die
Bedienungsanleitungen aufmerksam befolgen.

Bitte beachten Sie die Bedienungsanleitung von i-Gemm 3 bei
Verwendung von i-Gemm 3.

Bitte beachten Sie die Bedienungsanleitung von i-Juva bei Verwendung
von i-Juva.

Bitte beachten Sie die Bedienungsanleitung von i-Snug 2 bei
Verwendung von i-Snug 2.

Bitte beachten Sie die Bedienungsanleitung von i-Jemini bei
Verwendung von i-Jemini.

Notfall

Bei einem Notfall oder Unfall ist es besonders wichtig, dass bei lhrem
Kind umgehend Erste Hilfe geleistet und es medizinisch versorgt wird.

Produktinformationen

Installation mit Basis

1. Dies ist ein verstarktes ,,i-Size“-Kinderrlickhaltesystem. Es ist gemaB
UN-Richtlinie Nr. 129 fur die Verwendung in ,,i-Size"-kompatiblen
Fahrzeugsitzpositionen zugelassen, wie vom Fahrzeughersteller im
Handbuch Ihres Fahrzeugs aufgefihrt ist.

2. Bitte wenden Sie sich im Zweifelsfall an den Hersteller oder Handler
des verstérkten Kinderriickhaltesystems.

Materialien Kunststoff, Metall
Patentnr. Patente angemeldet

Bei der Installation zu beachten
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Installation mit Basis

siehe Abbildungen @ - ®

Bitte entfernen Sie zunéchst die Rickschlag-Schiene bei Verwendung
mit dem fortschrittlichen Kleinkinderriickhaltesystem und bewahren Sie
sie zur spateren Nutzung mit dem i-Venture-Sitz an einem sicheren Ort
auf. Entfernen Sie die Riickschlag-Schiene nicht, wenn i-Juva an der
Basis befestigt ist.

1. Klappen Sie das Standbein aus dem Aufbewahrungsfach auf. @

2. Befestigen Sie die ISOFIX-Fiihrungen an den ISOFIX-
Verankerungspunkten. @ Die ISOFIX-Fiihrungen kénnen die
Oberflache des Fahrzeugsitzes vor VerschleiB3 schitzen. Sie sind
auch eine Flhrung fir die ISOFIX-Befestigungen.

3. Wenn die Basis zuvor mit dem i-Venture-Sitz verwendet wurde,
entfernen Sie die Riickschlag-Schiene wie abgebildet. ©

! Zur kiuinftigen Verwendung mit dem i-Venture-Sitz sicher
aufbewahren.®

4. Driicken Sie den ISOFIX-Freigabeknopf an einer der beiden Seiten
der Basis, ziehen Sie dann die ISOFIX-Befestigungen heraus. @

5. Richten Sie die ISOFIX-Befestigungen mit den ISOFIX-Fiihrungen
aus und rasten Sie beide ISOFIX-Befestigungen in den ISOFIX-
Verankerungspunkten ein. @

! Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Basis sachgemaB installiert ist,
indem Sie an beiden ISOFIX-Befestigungen ziehen.

6. Es gib bei ISOFIX 9 einstellbare Positionen. Driicken Sie den
ISOFIX-Freigabeknopf und driicken Sie die Basis nach hinten gegen
den Fahrzeugsitz, bis sie eng anliegt.

7. Platzieren Sie die Basis auf dem Fahrzeugsitz; ziehen Sie dann das
Standbein bis zum Boden aus. @ Die Standbeinanzeige wird griin,
was auf eine richtige Installation hinweist; rot bedeutet, dass die
Installation falsch durchgefiihrt wurde. @-1
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! Das Standbein hat 24 Positionen. Wenn die Standbeinanzeige rot
ist, befindet sich das Standbein in der falschen Position.

! Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Standbein komplett auf dem
Fahrzeugboden aufliegt.

! Drucken Sie den Standbein-Freigabeknopf zusammen. Verkirzen
Sie dann das Standbein, indem Sie es nach oben schieben.

! Achten Sie immer darauf, dass das Stiitzbein den Fahrzeugboden
berlihrt und verriegelt bleibt, unabhangig davon, ob sich das Kind
im verstarkten Kinderriickhaltesystem befindet.

Die vollsténdig montierte Basis wird gezeigt in @

! Die ISOFIX-Befestigungen muissen mit den ISOFIX-
Verankerungspunkten verbunden und dort eingerastet sein. @-1

! Das Standbein muss richtig installiert sein, was durch eine griine
Anzeige liberpriift werden kann. @-2

8. Driicken Sie das verstérkte Kinderrlickhaltesystem nach unten in die
Basis ©; wenn das fortschrittliche Kleinkinderriickhaltesystem sicher

befestigt ist, ist die Anzeige griin. @

! Driicken Sie den Knopf zur Neigungsanpassung und setzen Sie
das fortschrittliche Kleinkinderriickhaltesystem auf eine geeignete
Position. Die 7 Neigungswinkel sind fur den rickwarts gerichteten
Modus vorgesehen.

! Am komfortabelsten I&sst sich das fortschrittliche
Kleinkinderrtickhaltesystem installieren, wenn sich die Basis in der
7 Position befindet.

! Prufen Sie, ob das fortschrittliche Kleinkinderriickhaltesystem
richtig in der Basis verriegelt ist, indem Sie es nach oben ziehen.

9. Lésen Sie das fortschrittliche Kinderriickhaltesystem, indem Sie das

fortschrittliche Kinderriickhaltesystem nach oben ziehen, wahrend
Sie den Freigabeknopf gedriickt halten. @

10.Driicken Sie zum Entfernen der Basis zun&chst den zweiten

Verschlussknopf und dann den Knopf an den ISOFIX-Verbindern,
bevor Sie die Basis vom Autositz abnehmen. @

11.Driicken Sie zum Aufbewahren des ISOFIX den ISOFIX-

Freigabeknopf. &
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@ Valkommen till Joie™

Du har képt en hégkvalitativ, fullt certifierad sakerhetsbilbarnstol. Den
har produkten ar lamplig fér anvandning med ditt barn som har léngd
och vikt baserat pa féljande:

i-Gemm 3: barnets lAngd 40 cm-85 cm/barnets vikt < 13 kg

i-Juva: barnets langd 40 cm-75 cm/barnets vikt < 13 kg

i-Snug 2: barnets langd 40 cm-75 cm/barnets vikt < 13 kg

i-Jemini: barnets ldngd 40 cm-85 cm/barnets vikt <13 kg

Spara denna bruksanvisning fér framtida behov. Lds noga igenom denna
bruksanvisning och folj installationsstegen eftersom det ér det ENDA
séattet att skydda ditt barn fran allvarliga personskador eller dédsfall vid
en eventuell olycka, samt for att géra det bekvamt for ditt barn nar den
har produkten anvands.

! VIKTIGT: SPARA FOR FRAMTIDA REFERENS.
LAS IGENOM NOGA.

Férvara bruksanvisningen i lagringsutrymmet under basen sdsom visas i
hogra figuren.

eller

Forvara bruksanvisningen under de mjuka delarna.

(Lista over delar

Se till att det inte saknas nagra delar. Kontakta aterférséljaren om
nagot saknas.

1 Justeringsknapp for 6 Indikator for stédben
tillbakalutning 7 Studssténg

2 Indikator om att forstarkt 8 ISOFIX-frigringsknapp
bilbarnstol &r fastspénd 9 ISOFIX-anslutning

3 Frigbringsknapp for -
forstérkt bilbarnstol 10" ISOFIX-styrskenor
4 Justeringsknapp for
stédben

5 Stédben
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VARNING

! Fér den fullstandiga informationen och erhallandet av det basta
skyddet vid anvandning av den férstarkta bilbarnstolen maste du
félja instruktionerna i deras bruksanvisningar noggrant.

Se bruksanvisningen for i-Gemm 3 for information om anvandningen av
i-Gemm 3.

Se bruksanvisningen for i-Juva for information om anvéndningen av
i-duva.

Se bruksanvisningen for i-Snug 2 fér information om anvandningen av
i-Snug 2.

Se bruksanvisningen for i-Jemini for information om anvandningen av
i-demini.

Nodfall

Vid nodfall eller olyckor &r det mycket viktigt att barnet omedelbart far
férsta hjélpen och medicinsk behandling.

Produktinformation

Installation med bas

1. Den har forbéttrade bilbarnstolen &r i-Size Den &r godkénd enligt
FN-férordningen nr 129, fér anvandning i i-Size kompatibelt
fordonsséte, placerad sdsom indikeras av fordonstillverkarens
bruksanvisning.

2. Vid tveksamheter ska antingen tillverkaren eller aterforséljaren av

system for forstarkt bilbarnstol radfragas.
Materials Plast, metall

Patentnr. Patentans6kan under behandling

Angaende installation
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Installation med bas

se bilder @ - ®

Ta bort studsstangen forst nar den anvands med den forstarkta
bilbarnstolen fér spadbarn och forvara den pa en saker plats for senare
anvandning med i-Venture-sitsen. Ta inte bort studsstangen nér i-Juva
fasts pa basen.

1. Vik ut stodbenet fran forvaringsutrymmet. @

2. Fast ISOFIX-styrskenorna med ISOFIX-férankringspunkter. @
ISOFIX-styrskenorna kan skydda bilsatets yta fran att slitas ut. De
kan ocksa styra ISOFIX-anslutningarna.

3. Om basen tidigare anvants med i--sitsen ska studsbaren tas bort
som illustrationen visar @

! Forvara pa ett sakert satt for framtida anvandning med i-Venture-
sitsen.@

4. Tryck pa ISOFIX frigéringsknapp knappen pa nagon av sidorna pa

basen och dra sedan ut ISOFIX-anslutningarna. ©

5. Rikta in ISOFIX-anslutningarna mot ISOFIX-skenorna och klicka

sedan i bada ISOFIX-anslutningarna i ISOFIX-férankringspunkterna.

6]

! Kontrollera att basen sitter fast installerad genom att dra i bada
ISOFIX-anslutningarna.

6. Det finns 9 justerbara lagen for ISOFIX. Tryck pa ISOFIX-

frikopplingsknappen och tryck basen tillbaka mot fordonssétet tills
det sitter tatt.

7. Efter att basen placerats pa fordonssatet, forlang stodbenet till

golvet @ och nar stodbenets indikator visar grént &r den ar
installerad korrekt, rétt betyder att den ar installerad felaktigt. @-1

| Stédbenet har 24 Iagen. Nar stédbenets indikator visar rétt,
innebar detta att stddbenet &r i fel 1age.

! Kontrollera att stodbenet &r helt i kontakt med fordonets golv.

I Tryck péa stédbenets frigéringsknapp och férkorta stédbenet
uppat.

! Var alltid noga med att stédbenet har kontakt med fordonets golv
och ar halls last, oavsett huruvida det finns ett barn i den forstarkta
bilstolen.

Den komplett monterade basen visas i ©@

! ISOFIX-anslutningarna méste fastas och lasas pa ISOFIX-
forankringspunkterna. @-1

! Stddbenet maste vara installerat korrekt med grén indikator. ©-2

8. Skjut ned den forstarkta bilbarnstolen for spadbarn ned i basen €,

om den forstarkta bilbarnstolen fér spadbarn sitter fast visar den
forstarkta bilbarnstolen for spadbarns indikator gront. @

! Tryck pé justeringsknappen fér tillbakalutning och stéll in den
forstérkta bilbarnstolen fér spadbarn till en lamplig position. Det
finns 7 lutningsvinklar for bakatriktat lage

! Det bekvamaste séttet att installera den férstérkta bilbarnstolen for
spadbarn ar nar basen &r i 7 positionen.

! Dra den férstérkta bilbarnstolen fér spadbarn uppét, for att vara
saker pa att den &r ordentligt fast i basen.

9. For att lossa den forstarkta bilbarnstolen for spadbarn, dra den

forstarkta bilbarnstolen for spadbarn uppat samtidigt som
lasknappen pa den forstarkta bilbarnstolen for spadbarn trycks in. (11)

10.Ta bort basen genom att forst trycka pa den andra lasknappen och

sedan pa ISOFIX-anslutningarna innan basen tas bort fran
fordonssitet. @

11.Tryck p& ISOFIX-frigéringsknappen for att férvara ISOFIX. @
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e KaAwg ANBarte otn Joie™

Ayopdoare éva upnAng To16TNTAG, TTARPWG TTICTOTTOINMEVO TTaISIKG KABIoHA
ao@aleiag. Auté To TTPoidV eival KaTdAAnAo yia xpion amé madid pe Gyog
Kal Bapog cUppwva PE Ta ak6Aouba:

i-Gemm 3: Uyog Ta1d100 40 - 85 ek./ Bapog Taidio0 <13 KIAG

i~Juva: "Yyog maidiou 40 - 75 &k./ Bdpog maidiol <13 KIAG

i-Snug 2: "Yyog maidioU 40 - 75 ek./ Bapog maidiou <13 KIAd

i~Jemini: Uyog maud100 40 - 85 ek./ Bapog Taidi00 <13 KIAG

DuAGETE AUTO TO EYXEIPIBIO 0BNYIWV Yia pEANOVTIKA XpRon. AlaBdoTe
TIPOCEKTIKA TO TTAPOV EYXEIPISIO 03NYIWV Kal akoAouBnoTe Ta BpaTa
gyKaTAoTAONG, 816TI AUTOG Eival 0 MONOZ Tp61rog yia va TTPOCTOTEUCETE TO
ma1di ocag a1rd cofapod TPAUNATIONS 1 BAVATO OE TTEPITITWON ATUXANATOG
Kal YIO VO TTAOPEXETE AVEDT OTO TTAISi CAG EVW XPNOIUOTTOIEITE AUTO TO

TTPOIOV.

! ZHMANTIKO: ®YAAZTE NA MEAAONTIKH ANAAPOMH.
AIABAZTE NPOZEKTIKA.

DuAagTe TO EYXEIPiBIO ODNYIWV OTOV ATTOBNKEUTIKO BAAOUO OTO KATW UEPOG
NG Bdon, 6TTwG Paiveral oTn Se§id €1kOVa.

]

KpaTtioTe To £yXeIpiSio oBnyiwV 0To KATW PEPOG TOU TTPOIOVTOG.

1 KoupTri pUBuiong avdakAiong

2 Agiktng ao@aANiong
EVIOXUMEVOU TTAIOIKOU
KaBiopatog aopaAeiag

3 KoupTi ammodéopeuong
EVIOXUMEVOU TTAIOIKOU
KaBiopatog aopaAeiag

4 KoupTri puBuiong okéAoug
popTiou

5

6
7
8
9
1

KataAoyog e€apTnuaTwy
BeBaiwBeite 611 Oev Agitmouv e€aptApata. ETkoivwvAoTE Pe TO
KOTAOTNUO TTWANCGNG O€ TTEPITITWAT TTOU AEITTEl KATI.

>KENOG popTiou

AgikTng OKENOUG PopPTiOU
Mmépa TpooTaciag
KoupTri atmodéopeuang
ISOFIX

>uvdeopog ISOFIX

0 OBdnyoi ISOFIX
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NMPOEIAOINOIHZH

' Mo tnv TARPN evnuépwaon Kail TV KaAUTEPN BUVATA TTPOCTACTN KATE
N XPAON TWV EVICXUMEVWY TTAIBIKWY KOBICPATWY ao@aAciag, Ba
TIPETTEl VO AKOAOUBEITE TTPOTEKTIKA Tal EYXEIPIOIO 0dNYIWV XProng
TOUG:

Ma Tn xprion Tou i-Gemm 3, avaTpéETe OTO £YXEIPIDIO 0dNYILV XPHONG
Tou i-Gemm 3.

Ma ™n Xprion Tou i-Juva, avatpéfTe aTo £yXEIPIdIO 0dNYIWV XPATNG TOU
i-Juva.

[a 1N xprion Tou i-Snug 2, avatpEgTe GTO £YXEIPIDIO 0BNYIWV XPAONG
ToU i-Snug 2.

Ma 1N xprion Tou i-demini, avaTpéETe OTO EYXEIPIDIO OBNYIWV XPARONG TOU
i-Jemini.

"EKTOKTN avAykn

>& TEPITITWON €KTOKTNG AvAYKNG | aTUXMATOG, N TTAPOXH TWV TTPWTWV
BonBeiv oTo TTaIdi oag Kal N GUESN avagATnon I0TPIKAG TTEPIBaAyng
aTroTeAOUV ETTITAKTIKY QVAYKN.

NMAnpo@opieg TTpoidvTog

EykatdoTaon pe T Bdaon

1. To ouykekpipévo atroteAei Evioxupévo Maidikd Kabiopa Aopaleiag
i-Size. ‘Exel eykp1Bei oupewva pe Tov Kavoviopd UN 129, yia
xpAon o Béoeig kabiopatog oxnUATwWY cupBaTég pe i-Size, OTTWG
UTTOdNAWVETAI ATTO TOUG KATAOKEUAOTEG TOU OXAHATOG OTO EYXEIPIDIO
XPNOTN TOU OXAMOTOG.

2. Ze repiTrTwon ap@IBoAiag, CUPBOUAEUTEITE TOV KATAOKEUOGTH TOU
Tra181koU KaBiopaTog ac@aAgiag i Tov AlavoTtwAnTr.

YAIK& MMAaOTIKA, pETOANO
ApIBu6s eupeaiTexviag  AMTAWUOTO EUPECITEXVIAG OE EKKPEPOTNTA

2nMEia TTPOCOXNG KATA TNV EYKATACTACT)
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EykardoTtaon pe T fdon

OeiTe TIG €1IKOVEG @ - B

A@aip€éoTe TTPWTA TN PTTAPA TTPOCTACIAG KATA TN XPHON Tou
EVIOXUHEVOU TTAIOIKOU KaBioPaTog ao@aAgiag Kal atroOnKeUoTe TNV PE

Ao@AAEIa yia va Tn XPNOIUOTIOINCETE apydTEPA e TO KABIoUa i-Venture.

Mnv agaipeite TN uTT@pa TTpooTaciag Katd Tn ouvdeon Tou i-Juva oTn
Baon.
1. ZedIMAWOTE To OKEAOG PopTiou aTd To BGAauo atmobrkeuong. @

2. TomroBetAoTE TOUG 08NYoUG ISOFIX oTa onueia aykUupwong ISOFIX.
@ 01 0dnyoi ISOFIX uTTopolV va TIPOCTATEUCOUY TNV ETNIPAVEID TOU
KaBiopaTog TOU OXAUOTOG aTTé OYIoipaTa. MTmopouv TTiong va
kaBodnynoouv Toug ouvdéopoug ISOFIX.

3. Edv eixate TTponyoupévwg XpnaolpoTroinoel Tn Baaon pe 1o KaBiopa
i-Venture, a@aip€oTe TN PTTAPQ TTPOCTACIAG OTTWG PAIVETAI OTNV
eikova @

| ATroBnkeUoTE pe AOQAAEIQ yIa HEAAOVTIKE Xprion WE TO KABIoUa
i-Venture.

4. NatAoTe To KoupTr atmodéapeuang ISOFIX og kaBe TTAeupd TNG
BAoNc kal, TN CUVEXEID, TPABALTE £Ew Toug cuvdéapoug ISOFIX. @

5. EuBuypappioete Toug ouvdéapoug ISOFIX pe Toug 0dnyoug ISOFIX
KOl OTN GUVEXEID KOUUTTWOTE Kal Toug duo ouvdéapoug ISOFIX oTa
onueia aykipwong ISOFIX. @

| EAéyEre yia va BeBaiwBeite 0TI N BAon £xel EyKOTOOTAOET e
ao@aA&ia, TpaBwvTag TTavw Kal Toug duo cuvdéopoug ISOFIX.

6. Ymdapyouv 9 pubuifdoueveg B¢oeig yia ISOFIX. MatAoTe To KOupTTi
pUBuIoNG ISOFIX kal oTrpwéTe TN BAon TTPOG Ta TTiow TTAvVwW OTO
KABIoPa TOUu OXANATOG PEXPI VO OTaBEPOTTOINBEI.

7. A@oU ToTToBEeTAOETE TN BACN OTO KABIOUA TOU OXAMATOG, ETTEKTEIVETE
10 okéAog popTiou aTo SdTredo @. OTav o deikTNg TKEAOUG POopTIOU
Vivel TTPACIVOG auTé onuaivel 611 éxel eykataoTadei owotd. @-1

| To okélog popriou £xel 24 BEaelg. OTav 0 BeiKTNG TOU OKEAOUG
@opTiou deiXVEl KOKKIVO, QUTO ONnuaivel TTwg To OKEAOG popTiou
BpiokeTal og AdBog BEan.

BeBaiwbeite 6T To OKEAOG PopTiou EPXETaI O€ TTANPN ETTAPH HE TO
0aTEd0 TOU OXAUATOG.

SUMTTIECTE TO KOUMTTi OTTOBETPEUCNG OKEAOUG POpPTiou, OTN
OUVEXEID CUPTITUETE TO OKEAOG (POPTIOU TTPOG TO TTAVW.

Mpémer mavTa va BefaitdveaTe 6Tl TO OKEAOG PopTiou BpioKeTal o€
€TTA@NA PE TO SATTESO TOU OXAHOTOG KAl TTAPAUEVEI ATPAAICUEVO,
avegdpTnTta a1d To €AV KABeTal TTaIdi OTO KABIoPA acpaAeiag r Oxl.

H TTAApw¢ ouvappoloynuévn Bdon epgavidetal oty Eik. @

8.

9.

10

1"

O1 gUvdeopol ISOFIX pétrel va €xouv TTpocapTnOEi kal ac@aAioel
oTa onpeia aykipwong ISOFIX. ©-1

To OKEAOG POPTIOU TTPETTEI VA EYKATAOTABEI CWOTA PE TOV TTPACIVO
deiktn. ©-2

ZTTPWETE TO EVIOXUMEVO TTAIBIKO KABIoKA ag@aAgiag eTTavw oTn BAon
©. Edv 10 eVioYUpEVO TIAIBIKG KEBIoUA aoPaAEiag gival ao@aiég, o
BeikTNG ac@AAIoNG Tou VIOXUPEVOU TTaIBIKOU KOBIoPOTOG ao@aAEiag
deiyvel TTpAacivo.

MatAoTe TO KOUNTTI PUBUICNG AVAKAIONG KAl TIPOCAPUOOTE TO
EVIOXUPEVO TTAIBIKO KABIoPa ao@aAgiag oTnv KatdAANAn Béan.
Ymdpyouv 7 ywvieg avakAiong otn Asitoupyia karelBuvong TTpog Ta
Tiow.

O 0 BoAIK&G TPOTTOG EYKATAGTAGNG TOU EVIOXUMEVOU TTAISIKOU
kaBiopatog aoaAegiag gival ge Tn Bdon va BpiokeTal otnv 71 B€on.

TpaBngTe T0 evioxupévo TTaIdIKG KABIoPa ao@aAgiag TTpog Ta
ETAVW YIA VO BeRaIWOEITE OTI £XEI KOUUTTWOEI UE AOQAAEIQ OTN
Baon.
Ma va atreAeuBepwoeTe To evioXUpEVO TTAIBIKG KABICUO ag@aAeiag,
TPABAETE TO EVIOXUPEVO TTAIBIKO KABIOUA ac@aAgiag TTPOG Ta TTAvVW
EVW TTIECETE TO KOUUTTI ATTEAEUBEPWONG TOU EVIOXUMEVOU TTAIOIKOU
kaBiouarog acaieiac. @

.Na va agaipéoeTe Tn BACN, TTATAOTE TTPWTA TO BoNONTIKO KOUUTTI
KAEIBWHOTOG KAl, OTN CUVEXEIQ, TO KOUMTTi 0TOug ouvdéapoug ISOFIX
TTPOTOU aQAIPETETE TN BACN OIS TO KABIoHA Tou oxAHaTOC. @
.MatAoTe 10 KoupuTri aTmodéapsuong ISOFIX yia va atmoBnkelaeTe TO
ISOFIX. ®
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Witamy w Joie Lista czesci

Wiasnie zakupites wysokiej jakosci, w petni certyfikowany dzieciecy Upewnij sig, ze nie brakuje zadnych czesci. Jesli czegos brakuje,

fotelik samochodowy. Ten produkt jest odpowiedni do uzywania dla skontaktuj si¢ ze sprzedawca.
dziecka o nastepujacym wzroscie i wadze: 1 Przycisk regulacji 5 Wspornik obcigzenia
odchylenia oparcia 6 Wskaznik wspornika
i-Gemm 3: wzrost dziecka 40cm - 85cm/ waga dziecka < 13kg 2 Wskaznik zamknietego obcigzenia
zapigcia podwyzszonego 7 Paltgk sprezynujgcy
i-Juva: wzrost dziecka 40cm - 75cm/ waga dziecka < 13kg fotelika samochodowego 8 Przycisk zwalniania
dla dziecka mocowania ISOFIX
i-Snug 2: wzrost dziecka 40cm - 75cm/ waga dziecka < 13kg 3 Przycisk zwalniania 9 Ztgcze ISOFIX

podwyzszonego fotelika
samochodowego dla
dziecka

4 Przycisk regulacji wspornika
obcigzenia

10 Prowadnice ISOFIX

i-Jemini: wzrost dziecka 40cm - 85cm/ waga dziecka < 13kg

Instrukcje nalezy zachowaé do wykorzystania w przysztosci. Nalezy
uwaznie przeczytac te Instrukcje obstugi i zastosowad sie do czynnosci
instalacji, poniewaz TYLKO w ten sposéb mozna ochroni¢ swoje dziecko
przed powaznymi obrazeniami lub $miercig w razie wypadku i zapewnic¢ 2
wygode dla dziecka podczas uzywania tego produktu.

! WAZNE: ZACHOWAJ DO WYKORZYSTANIA W PRZYSZtOSCI.
NALEZY PRZECZYTAC UWAZNIE.

Podrecznik nalezy trzymaé we wnece, w dolnej czesci podstawy, jak na 5
rysunku po prawej.
lub

Podrecznik nalezy trzymacé we wnece, w dolnej czesci migkkiej. 6
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OSTRZEZENIE

I W celu uzyskania petnej informacii i najlepszego zabezpieczenia
uzywania podwyzszonych fotelikow samochodowych dla dziecka,
nalezy sie uwaznie zastosowac do ich instrukcji obstugi:

Sprawdz instrukcje obstugi i-Gemm 3 w celu uzywania i-Gemm 3.
Sprawdz instrukcje obstugi i-Juva w celu uzywania i-Juva.
Sprawdz instrukcje obstugi i-Snug 2 w celu uzywania i-Snug 2.
Sprawdz instrukcje obstugi i-Jemini w celu uzywania i-Jemini.

Sytuacja zagrozenia

W sytuacji zagrozenia lub po wypadku najwazniejsze jest, aby udzieli¢
dziecku pierwszej pomocy i jak najszybciej poddac je konsultacji
lekarskiej.

Informacje o produkcie

Montaz z podstawg

1. To jest podwyzszony fotelik samochodowy zgodny z systemem
i-Size. Posiada on aprobate zgodnosci z przepisami UN nr 129, do
uzywania w pozycjach siedzenia pojazdu zgodnych z i-Size, wediug
wskazania przez producentéw pojazdéw w podreczniku uzytkownika
pojazdu.

2. W przypadku watpliwosci, nalezy sie skontaktowac¢ z producentem
podwyzszonego fotelika samochodowego dla dziecka lub
sprzedawca.

Materiaty
Nr patentu

Tworzywa sztuczne, metal
Patent zgtoszony

Uwagi dotyczace montazu
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Montaz z podstawa

Patrz rysunki @ - ®

Najpierw nalezy zdjg¢ patgk sprezynujacy, gdy jest uzywany z
podwyzszonym fotelikiem samochodowym dla dziecka i przechowa¢ go
bezpiecznie do pdzniejszego uzycia z siedzeniem i-Venture. Nie nalezy
zdejmowac ramy antyrotacyjnej podczas mocowania i-Juva na bazie.

1. Rozt6z wspornik obcigzenia schowany we wnece do
przechowywania. @

2. Dopasuj prowadnice ISOFIX do punktéw kotwienia ISOFIX. @
Prowadnice ISOFIX moga zabezpieczyé powierzchnie siedzenia
pojazdu przed wytarciem. Mogg one takze prowadzi¢ ztgcza ISOFIX.

3. Jezeli z siedzeniem i-Venture byta wczesniej uzywana baza, patgk
sprezynujacy nalezy zdjgé, jak pokazano na ilustracji @

| Przechowaj bezpiecznie do przysztego uzycia z siedzeniem
i-Venture.@

4. Nacisnij przycisk regulacji ISOFIX z dowolnej strony bazy, a
nastepnie wyciggnij zlgcza ISOFIX. @

5. Umies¢ w linii zaczepy ISOFIX oraz wkiadki pilotujace, a nastepnie
wepnij zaczepy ISOFIX w punkty mocowania ISOFIX w
samochodzie. @

| Sprawdz, czy podstawa jest bezpiecznie zamontowana, pociagajac
za obydwa ztgcza ISOFIX.

6. Dostepnych jest 9 pozycji regulacji dla systemu ISOFIX. Naci$nij
przycisk zwalniania ISOFIX i dopchnij baze do siedzenia pojazdu, az
do jej ciasnego dopasowania.

7. Po umieszczeniu podstawy na siedzeniu pojazdu, wysun wspornik
obcigzenia do podtogi @. Kiedy wskaznik wspornika obcigzenia
pokaze zielony kolor, co oznacza, ze jest zamontowany prawidtowo,
czerwony oznacza nieprawidtowy montaz. @-1

| Wspornik obcigzenia ma 24 pozycji. Gdy wskaznik wspornika
obcigzenia pokazuje czerwony kolor, oznacza to, ze wspornik
obcigzenia znajduje sie¢ w nieprawidtowej pozyc;ji.

| Upewnij sie, ze wspornik obcigzenia catkowicie dochodzi do panelu
podtogi pojazdu.

I Wecisnij przycisk zwalniajacy wspornika obcigzenia, a nastepnie
zmniejsz dtugos$¢ wspornika ku gorze.

| Zawsze nalezy sie upewnic, ze noga obcigzenia styka sie z
podtoga pojazdu i pozostaje zablokowana, niezaleznie od tego, czy
w wzmocnionym foteliku dzieciecym znajduje sie dziecko, czy nie.

Catkowicie zmontowana podstawa jest pokazana jako @

| Ztacza ISOFIX muszg by¢ podtgczone i zablokowane w punktach
kotwigcych ISOFIX. ©-1

I Wspornik obcigzenia musi by¢ zamontowany prawidtowo ze
wskaznikiem w kolorze zielonym. @-2

8. Docisnij podwyzszony fotelik samochodowy dla niemowlecia do bazy
o, jesli podwyzszony fotelik samochodowy dla niemowlecia jest
zabezpieczony, wskaznik podwyzszonego fotelika samochodowego
dla niemowlecia pokaze kolor zielony. @

| Nacisnij przycisk regulacji nachylenia i ustaw odpowiednig pozycje
dzieciecego podwyzszonego fotelika samochodowego dla
niemowlecia. W trybie skierowania do tytu dostepnych jest 7 katéw
nachylenia.

I Najbardziej wygodny sposob instalacji skorupy, to instalacja
podwyzszonego fotelika samochodowego dla niemowlecia, gdy
baza znajduje sie w 7-ej pozycji.

| Pociggnij podwyzszony fotelik samochodowy dla niemowlecia w
gore, aby sie upewnic, ze jest bezpiecznie zatrzasniety w bazie.

9. Aby zwolni¢ podwyzszony fotelik samochodowy dla niemowlecia,
pociagnij podwyzszony fotelik samochodowy dla niemowlecia w gore,
jednoczesnie Sciskajgc przycisk zwalniania podwyzszonego fotelika
samochodowego dla niemowlecia.

10.W celu zdjecia bazy, przed zdjeciem bazy z siedzenia pojazdu,
nacisnij najpierw drugi przycisk blokady, a nastepnie przycisk na
ztgczach ISOFIX. @

11.Nacisnij przycisk zwalniania mocowania ISOFIX, aby umiesci¢
mocowanie ISOFIX w przechowywaniu. &
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Vita vas znacka Joie Seznam dilu

Zakoupili jste vysoce kvalitni a pIné certifikované détské zadrzné Zkontrolujte, Ze Zadna Cast nechybi. V pfipadé, Ze néktera ast

zatizeni. Tento produkt je vhodny pro nasledujici vysku a hmotnost chybi, kontaktujte prodejce.
vaseho ditéte: 1 Tlacitko nastaveni sklonu 6 Indikator opérné nohy
2 Indikator zajisténé 7 Ochranny oblouk
i-Gemm 3: vyska ditéte 40 cm - 85 cm/ hmotnost ditéte < 13 kg vylep$ené détské 8 Uvolfiovaci tlacitko
autosedacky ISOFIX
i-Juva: vyska ditéte 40 cm - 75 cm/ hmotnost ditéte < 13 kg 3 Indikator odjisténé 9 Konektor ISOFIX
vylepsené détskeé 10 Voditka ISOFIX
i-Snug 2: vyska ditéte 40 cm - 75 cm/ hmotnost ditéte < 13 kg autosedacky
4 Tlacitko nastaveni opérné
i-Jemini: vyska ditéte 40 cm - 85 cm/ hmotnost ditéte <13 kg nohy

5 Opérna noha

Uchovejte tento navod pro budouci pouziti! Peclivé si pfectéte tento
navod k pouziti a postupujte pfesné dle instrukci zde uvedenych, nebot
toto je ten JEDINY zpusob, jak ochranit vase dité pred vaznym zran&nim
nebo smrti v pfipadé nehody. Zarovenn mu dodrzovanim postupu
uvedenému v tomto navodu zajistite maximalni komfort pFi pouzivani
tohoto produktu.

1 DULEZITE: USCHOVEJTE PRO BUDOUCI POUZITI.
POZORNE CTETE.

Tento navod uschovejte do ptihrddky na dolni strané autosedacky (viz
obrazek vpravo) pro budouci vyuziti.

nebo K

Tento navod uschovejte pod latkovy potah.




61

VAROVANI

! Uplné informace a pokyny pro optimalni ochranu pfi pouzivani
vylepSenych détskych autosedacek najdete v pfislusnych navodech
na pouziti:

V pfipadé produktu i-Gemm 3 postupujte podle navodu k pouziti

i-Gemm 3.

V pfipadé produktu i-Juva postupujte podle navodu k pouZziti i-Juva.

V pfipadé produktu i-Snug 2 postupujte podla navodu k pouziti
i-Snug 2.

V pfipadé produktu i-Jemini postupujte podle navodu k pouziti
i-Jemini.

Stav nouze

V pfipadé ohrozeni nebo Urazu je nejdulezitéjsi poskytnout vasemu
ditéti okamzité oSetfeni a naslednou lékafskou pomoc.

Informace o produktu

Instalace se zakladnou

1. Toto je vylepSena détska autosedacka i-Size. Byla schvalena v
souladu s predpisem UN €. 129 pro pouzivani na mistech k sezeni
vozu, ktera jsou kompatibilni se standardem i-Size, jak je uvedeno
vyrobcem vozu v navodu na pouziti vozu.

2. Pokud si nebudete jisti, obratte se na vyrobce nebo prodejce této
vylepSené détské autosedacky.

Materialy Plasty, kov

C.patentu  Cekéa na udéleni patentu

Dbejte pti instalaci
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Instalace se zakladnou

viz obrazky @ - ®

Pouzivate-li s touto vylepsenou autosedackou pro novorozence
ochranny oblouk, sejméte jej a bezpecné ulozte pro pozdéjsi pouziti se
sedackou i-Venture. Nesnimejte ochranny oblouk, kdyZz nasazujete
produkt i-Juva na zakladnu.

1. Viyklopte op&rnou nohu z tlozného prostoru. @

2. Nasadte voditka ISOFIX na kotvici body ISOFIX. @ Voditka ISOFIX
chrani potah sedadel pfed potrhanim. Rovnéz mohou vést konektory
ISOFIX.

3. Pokud byla zakladna dosud pouzivana s autosedackou i-Venture,
vyjméte ochranny oblouk podle obrazku @&

| Ulozte na bezpe&né misto pro budouci pouziti se sedackou
-Venture.®

4. Stisknéte uvolfovaci tlacitko ISOFIX na nékteré strané zakladny a
potom vysurite konektory ISOFIX. @

5. Zorientujte konektory ISOFIX s voditky ISOFIX a potom zacvaknéte
oba konektory ISOFIX do kotvicich bod(i ISOFIX. @

| Zatazenim za oba konektory ISOFIX zkontrolujte, zda je zakladna
fadné nainstalovana.

6. K dispozici je 9 nastavitelnych pozic pro ISOFIX. Stisknéte
uvolfovaci tlacitko ISOFIX a zcela zatlacte zakladnu proti sedadlu
vozu.

7. Umistéte zakladnu na sedadlo vozu. Vysurite opérnou nohu k
podlaze.@ Kdyz je indikator op&rné nohy zeleny, znamena to, Ze
opérna noha je nainstalovana spravné. @-1
| Opérna noha ma 24 pozic. Kdyz je indikator opérné nohy &erveny,

znamena to, Ze se opérna noha nachazi v nespravné pozici.

| Opérna noha musi byt v plném kontaktu v podlahou vozidla.

| Stisknéte uvoliiovaci tlagitko opérné nohy a potom nohu zkratte
smeérem nahoru.

| Zaijistéte, aby se opé&rna noha vzdy dotykala podlahy vozu a
zUstala zajisténa bez ohledu na to, Ze se ve vylepSené détské
autosedacce nachazi dité ¢i nikoli.

Zcela sestavena zakladna je zobrazena jako @

I Konektory ISOFIX musi byt pfipevnény a zajistény na kotvicich
bodech ISOFIX. @-1

| Opérna noha musi byt nainstalovana spravné se zelenym
indikatorem. @-2

8. Zatlaéte vylep$enou autosedacku pro novorozence do zakladny. @
Pokud je vylepSena autosedacka pro novorozence bezpecné
nainstalovana, indikator zajisténi sedagky ma zelenou barvu. @

| Stisknéte tlagitko nastaveni sklonu a upravte pozici vylepsené
autosedacky pro novorozence do nejvhodnéjsi pozice. K dispozici
jsou 7 uhlG nastaveni pro rezim proti sméru jizdy.

| VylepSena autosedacka se nejpohodinéii instaluje, kdyz se
zakladna nachazi v 7. pozici.

| Zatazenim za vylepSenou autosedacku pro novorozence ovéite,
zda je fadné zajisténa k zakladné.

9. Chcete-li vylepSenou autosedacku pro novorozence uvolnit, stisknéte
uvolfovaci tlagitko autosedadky a zarover ji zvednéte. @

10.Chcete-li sejmout zakladnu, nejdfive stisknéte tlacitko sekundarniho
zamku a potom tlagitko na konektorech ISOFIX. Potom sejméte
zékladnu ze sedadla vozu. @

11. Stisknéte uvolfiovaci tlagitko ISOFIX a zasurite ISOFIX. ®
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@ Vitajte v rodine Joie™ Zoznam jednotlivych Casti

Zakupili ste si vysokokvalitnu, plne certifikovanu detsku autosedacku. Uistite sa., Ze nechybajil Ziadne Zasti. Ak nieo chyba, obratte sa
Tento vyrobok je vhodny pre dieta s vyskou a hmotnostou podla na predajcu.
nasledujucich udajov: 1 Tlacidlo na nastavenie 5 Oporna noha

sklonu 6 Indikator opornej nohy
i-Gemm 3: vyska dietata 40 - 85 cm/hmotnost dietata < 13 kg. 2 Indikator zaistenia 7 Dorazova ty¢

zosilnenej detskej 8 Uvoltiovacie tlagidlo
i-Juva: vyska dietata 40 - 75 cm/hmotnost dietata < 13 kg. autosedacky ISOFIX

3 Uvolfovacie tlacidlo 9 Pripojka ISOFIX

i-Snug 2: vyska dietata 40 - 75 cm/hmotnost dietata < 13 kg. zosilnenej detskej i

autosedacky 10 Vodiace prvky ISOFIX
i-Jemini: vy3ka dietata 40 - 85 cm/hmotnost dietata < 13 kg. 4 Tladidlo na nastavenie

opornej nohy

Tento navod na pouzitie ulozte pre budtce pouzitie. Pozorne si
precitajte tento navod na pouzitie a postupujte podla krokov na
instaldciu, pretoze toto je JEDINY spdsob, ako ochranit vase dieta pred
vaznym zranenim alebo smrtou v pripade nehody a poskytnut vasmu
dietatu pohodlie pri pouzivani tohto vyrobku.

! DOLEZITE: UCHOVAJTE PRE NESKORSIE POUZITIE.
CIiTAJTE POZORNE.

Navod na pouzitie uchovavajte v uloznom priestore v spodnej Casti
zakladne, ako je zobrazené na obrazku vpravo.

alebo

Navod na pouzitie uchovavajte v spodnej ¢asti makkych textilii. K
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VYSTRAHA

I Pre Uplné informacie a o najlep$iu ochranu pri pouzivani
zosilnenych detskych autosedaciek musite dosledne dodrziavat ich
navody na pouZitie:

Informacie o pouzivani vyrobku i-Gemm 3 najdete v navode na pouzitie
i-Gemm 3.

Informacie o pouzivani vyrobku i-Juva najdete v navode na pouzitie
i-Juva.

Informacie o pouzivani vyrobku i-Snug 2 ndjdete v navode na pouzitie
i-Snug 2.

Informacie o pouzivani vyrobku i-Jemini najdete v navode na pouzitie
i-Jemini.

Nudzova situacia

V pripade nudzovej situacie alebo nehody je najdblezitejsie, aby bolo o
vase dieta ihned postarané v ramci prvej pomoci a lekarskeho
osSetrenia.

Informacie o vyrobku

Indtalacia so zakladriou

1. Toto je Zosilneny detsky zadrziavaci systém i-Size. Je schvéleny
podla Predpisu OSN ¢&. 129 na pouzitie v sedadle na sedenie pre
vozidla kompatibilné so systémom ,i-Size“ podla toho, ako uvadzaju
vyrobcovia vozidiel v priru¢ke pouzivatela vozidla.

2.V pripade pochybnosti sa obratte na vyrobcu Zosilneného detského

zadrziavacieho systému alebo predajcu.
Materialy Plast, kov

Patent ¢. Patentova prihlaska sa prerokuva

Pokyny tykajuce sa inStalacie
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InStaldacia so zakladnou

pozrite si obrazky @ - ®

Pri pouziti so zosilnenou doj¢enskou detskou autosedackou najskor
odmontujte dorazovu ty€ a bezpecne ju ulozte na neskorsie pouzitie so
sedackou i-Venture. Pri pripajani i-Juva k zakladni neodp3jajte
dorazovu ty¢.

1.
2.

Rozlozte opornti nohu z GloZného priestoru. €

Nasadte vodiace prvky ISOFIX do kotevnych bodov ISOFIX. @
Vodiace prvky ISOFIX mézu ochranit povrch sedadla vozidla pred
roztrhnutim. Moézu tiez viest pripojky ISOFIX.

. Ak sa predtym pouzivala so sedadlom i-Venture zakladna,

odmontujte dorazovi ty&, ako je znazornené na obrazku @

| Bezpeéne uskladnite pre budtce pouZitie so sedagkou i-Venture. @

. Stlaéte uvolmiovacie tlac¢idlo ISOFIX na oboch bokoch zakladne,

potom vytiahnite pripojky ISOFIX. @

. Zarovnajte pripojky ISOFIX s vodiacimi prvkami ISOFIX a potom

zacvaknite obe pripojky ISOFIX do kotevnych bodov ISOFIX. ®

| Skontrolujte, ¢&i je zakladia bezpecne nainstalovana potiahnutim
oboch pripojok ISOFIX.

. Pre ISOFIX je k dispozicii 9 nastavitelnych poloh. Stlacte

uvolhovacie tlacidlo ISOFIX a zatlaéte zakladriu dozadu proti sedadlu
vozidla, kym nebude upevnena.

. Po umiestneni zakladne na sedadlo vozidla vysurite opornd nohu na

podlahu @, a ked indikator opornej nohy zobrazi zelent, znamena
to, Ze je z&kladfa nainstalovana spravne, ervena znamena, ze je
nainitalovana nespravne. @-1

| Oporna noha ma 24 poléh. Ked indikator opornej nohy zobrazi

Cervenu farbu, znamena to, Ze je oporna noha v nespravne;j
polohe.

| Skontrolujte, ¢i je oporna noha v plnom kontakte s podlahovym
panelom vozidla.

| Stisnite uvolfiovacie tla¢idlo opornej nohy a potom skratte opornu
nohu smerom nahor.

| Vzdy skontrolujte, ¢i je oporna noha v kontakte s podlahou vozidla
a Ci zostava zablokovana bez ohl'adu na to, i je dieta v zosilnenom
detskom zadrziavacom systéme alebo nie.

Uplne zostavena zakladiia je zobrazena na obrazku @

| Pripojky ISOFIX musia byt pripojené a zaistené na kotevnych
bodoch ISOFIX. @-1

| Oporna noha musi byt spravne nainitalovana so zelenou farbou
indikatora. @-2

8. Zatladte zosilnent dojéensku detsku autosedadku do zakladne ©,
ked bude zosilnena dojcenska detska autosedacka zaistena,
indikator zosilnenej doj¢enskej detskej autosedacky zobrazi zelenu
farbu. @

| Ak chcete nastavit zosilnenu dojéensku detsku autosedacku do
spravnej polohy, stlacte tlacidlo na nastavenie sklonu. V reZime
smerovania tvarou dozadu je k dispozicii 7 uhlov sklonu.

I Najpohodinejsi sposob instalacie zosilnenej dojéenskej detskej
autosedacky je, ked je zakladna v 7. polohe.

| Potiahnite zosilnent dojéensku detskd autosedacku nahor, aby ste
sa uistili, Ze je pevne zaistena v zakladni.

9. Ak chcete zosilnenu doj¢ensku detsku autosedacku uvolnit,
potiahnite zosilnenu doj¢ensku detsku autosedacku nahor a sucasne
stlacte uvolnovacie tlacidlo zosilnenej doj¢enskej detskej
autosedadky. @

10.Ak chcete vybrat zakladru, najprv pred jej vybratim zo sedadla
vozidla stlacte sekundarne zaistovacie tlacidlo a potom tlacidlo na
pripojkach ISOFIX. &

11.Stlagenim uvoltiovacieho tlagidla ISOFIX zlozite systém ISOFIX. ®
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@ Udvézli a Joie™

An egy kitlind mindségd, teljes mértékben jovahagyott biztonsagos
gyerekulést vasarolt. Ez a termék az aldbbi magassag és suly alapjan
alkalmas gyermeke hasznalatara:

i-Gemm 3: gyerek magassaga 40cm-85cm/ gyerek sulya <13kg
i-Juva: gyerek magassaga 40cm-75cm/ gyerek sulya <13kg

i-Snug 2: gyerek magassaga 40cm-75cm/ gyerek sulya <13kg

i-Jemini: gyerek magassaga 40cm-85cm/ gyerek sulya <13kg

Kérjlk, 6rizze meg a hasznalati utmutatét a jovébeni felhasznalasra.
Olvassa el figyelmesen a hasznadlati utasitast és kévesse a szerelési
lépéseket, mert ez az EGYETLEN madd arra, hogy megvédje gyermekét
komoly sérlilésektSl vagy haldltél egy baleset esetén és hogy kényelmet
biztositson gyermekének a termék hasznalata kdzben.

! FONTOS: ORIZZE MEG A KESOBBIEKRE.
KERJUK OLVASSA EL FIGYELMESEN.

Kérjuk 6rizze meg a kezelési utmutatot az alap aljan levé fiokban, amint
az dbra mutatja.

vagy

Kérjlik 6rizze meg a kezelési utmutatét a puha részek aljaban.

(Alkatrészek listaja

Keérjiuk gy6z6djdon meg, hogy nincsenek hianyzo részek. Keérjuk
vegye fel a kapcsolatot a forgalmazéval, ha hianyzik valami.

1 Donteés allitd gomb 6 Terheld lab jelzés
2 Fejlett gyerekiilés 7 Visszagordllé rad
reteszeles jelzd 8 ISOFIX felengeds gomb
3 Fejlegt gyerekilés kioldo 9 ISOFIX csatold
gom .
4 Terhels I4b 4llité gomb 10 ISOFIX vezetdk
5 Terhel6 lab
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FIGYELEM

I Afejlett gyerekiilés hasznalataval kapcsolatos teljes kor tajékozta-
tas és a legjobb védelem érdekében gondosan kdvesse a hasznalati
utasitasokat:

Az i-Gemm 3 hasznalatahoz tanulmanyozza az i-Gemm 3 hasznalati
utasitasat.

Az i-Juva hasznélatdhoz tanulmanyozza az i-Juva hasznalati utasitasat.

Az i-Snug 2 hasznalatahoz tanulmanyozza az i-Snug 2 hasznalati
utasitasat.

Az i-Jemini hasznalatahoz tanulmanyozza az i-Jemini hasznalati utasi-
tasat.

Surgdsség

Siirg8sség vagy baleset esetén a legfontosabb, hogy a gyereknek
viselje gondjat azonnali elsésegéllyel vagy orvosi kezeléssel.

o »

Termékinformacio

Szerelés alappal

1. Ez egy i-Size Fejlett Gyerekilés Rendszer. Az UN 129. szamu
Szabvanynak megfeleléen engedélyezett a hasznalata egy i-Size
kompatibilis gépkocsillésben, ahogy azt a gépkocsi gyartdja leirja a
hasznalati utasitasban.

2. Amennyiben kétsége lenne, tanacskozzon a Fejlett Gyerekiilés

Rendszer gyartdjaval vagy eladdjaval.
Anyag Mianyag, fém

Szabvanyszam  Szabvany fenntartott

Szerelési utmutatok
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Szerelés alappal

lasd a képeket @ - ®

Kérjuk, a fejlett csecseméllés rendszerrel valé hasznalat esetén
elészor tavolitsa el a visszagorduld rudat, és tarolja biztonsagosan,
hogy kés6bb az i-Venture uléssel is hasznalhassa. Ne tavolitsa el a
visszagordulé rudat, amikor az i-Juva-t az alaphoz rogziti.

1.
2.

Haijtsa ki a labat a tarolo részbsl. @

Helyezze az ISOFIX vezetSket az ISOFIX régzitd pontokba. @ Az
ISOFIX vezet6k megvédik a gépkocsi tlésének fellletét a
szakadastdl. Ugyanakkor iranyitjak az ISOFIX csatolokat.

. Ha az alapot el6zéleg i-Venture székkel hasznalta, , tavolitsa el a

visszagordiilé rudat, amint az abra mutatja. @

| Tegye ezt el biztonsagosan, késébbi felhasznalasra az i-Venture
székkel. @

. Nyomja meg az ISOFIX kioldé gombot az alap mindkét oldalan, majd

htzza ki az ISOFIX csatlakozokat. @

. Hozza egy vonalba az ISOFIX csatolokat az ISOFIX vezet6kkel,

majd kattintsa mindkét ISOFIX csatolét az ISOFIX rogzité pontokba.
(6]

| Gy6z6djon meg, hogy az alapot biztonsagosan beszerelte,
meghuzva mindkét ISOFIX csatolét.

. Az ISOFIX-nek 9 allithaté pozicidja van. Nyomja meg az ISOFIX

allité gombot és tolja az alapot a gépkocsi Ulésének, amig szorosan
all.

. Miutén az alapot a gépkocsi llésére helyezte huzza ki a terheld labat

a padlsig @, amikor a terhelé 1ab jelzése zéld, azt jelenti, hogy
helyesen van beszerelve, a voros helytelen szerelést jelez. @-1

| Aterhel labnak 24 helyzete van. Amikor a terhel6 lab jelzése
voros, ez azt jelenti, hogy a terhel6 lab rossz helyzetben van.

Gy6z6djén meg, hogy a terhel l1ab teljesen érintkezik a gépkocsi
padléjaval.

Szoritsa meg a terheld lab kioldo gombjat, majd réviditse meg
felfele a terheld labat.

Mindig gy6z6djon meg arrol, hogy a teherhordé lab érintkezik a
jarmi padlojaval, és zarva marad, fliggetlenil attol, hogy van-e
gyermek a fejlett gyerekiilésben vagy sem.

Ateljesen 6sszeszerelt alapot az abra mutatja. ©

!
8.

Az ISOFIX csatlakozokat hozza kell csatolni és rogziteni az ISOFIX
csatolé pontokhoz. @-1

Aterhel6 labat helyesen, zold jelzéssel kell felszerelni. @-2

Nyomja le a fejlett csecsem&hordozét az alapba @, ha a fejlett
csecsemdbhordozo biztonsagos, a fejlett csecsem6hordozo jelézése

zoldre valt. @

9.

10

1

Nyomja meg a délésallitd fogantyut és allitsa a fejlett gyerekiilést a
megfeleld helyzetbe. 7 dontési szoge van az elére nézé médnak.

A csecsemdhordozo szerelésének legmegfelel6bb modja, amikor
az 7. helyzetben van.

Huzza meg felfele a fejlett csecsem6hordozét, hogy meggy6z6djon
arrol, hogy biztonsagosan roégzitve van az alaphoz.

A fejlett csecsemd&hordozo kivételéhez huzza felfele a fejlett
gyerekiilést, mikdzben szoritja a fejlett gyerekiilés kioldé gombjat. &

.Az alap eltavolitasahoz el6szdr nyomja meg a masodlagos
zarégombot, majd a gombot az ISOFIX csatolokon mielétt eltavolitja
az alapot a gépkocsi Ulésébdl. @

.Nyomja meg az ISOFIX kioldé gombot, az ISOFIX tarolasahoz. ®
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Dobrodosli pri znamki Joie Seznam delov

Kupili ste visokokakovosten certificiran in varen sistem za zadrzevanje Prepricajte se, da noben del ne manjka. Ce kar kol manjka, se

otrok. Ta izdelek je primeren za uporabo pri otrocih z visino in tezo na obrnite na prodajalca.
podlagi naslednjega: 1 Gumb za nastavitev 5 Podporna noga

naklona 6 Indikator podporne noge
i-Gemm 3: otrokova visina 40 cm-85 cm/ otrokova teza <13 kg 2 Ir]dikator zaklepa ojaanega 7 Odbojna ploséa

sistema za zadrzevanje 8 Gumb za sprostitev
i-Juva: otrokova visina 40 cm-75 cm/ otrokova teza < 13 kg otrok ISOFIX

3 Gumb za sprostitev 9 Prikljucek ISOFIX

i-Snug 2: otrokova visina 40 cm-75 cm/ otrokova teza < 13 kg ojacanega sistema za 10 Vodila ISOFIX

zadrzevanje otrok
4 Gumb za nastavitev

i-Jemini: otrokova visina 40 cm-85 cm/ otrokova teza <13 kg
podporne noge

Ta navodila za uporabo shranite za kasnej$o uporabo. Ta priro¢nik z
navodili natan¢no preberite in upostevajte korake za namestitev, saj

je to EDINI nacin, da svojega otroka zascitite pred resnimi telesnimi
poskodbami v primeru nesrece, in mu zagotavljate udobje med uporabo
tega izdelka.

! POMEMBNO: SHRANITE ZA POZNEJSO UPORABO.
NATANCNO PREBERITE.

Navodila za uporabo shranite v prostoru za shranjevanje na dnu
podnozja, kot je prikazano na desni sliki.

ali

Navodila za uporabo hranite na dnu tkanine. K
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OPOZORILO

I Za popolne informacije in najbolj$o zasgito pri uporabi izbolj$anih
sistemov za zadrzevanje otrok morate natan¢no upostevati njihov
priro¢nik z navodili za uporabo:

Za uporabo enote i-Gemm 3 glejte priro¢nik z navodili za uporabo
i-Gemm 3.

Za uporabo enote i-Juva glejte priro¢nik z navodili za uporabo i-Juva.

Za uporabo enote i-Snug 2 glejte prirocnik z navodili za uporabo
i-Snug 2.

Za uporabo enote i-Jemini glejte prirocnik z navodili za uporabo
i-Jemini.

V nujnem primeru

V nujnem primeru ali v primeru nesrece je pomembno, da otroku takoj
nudite prvo pomo¢ in obisc¢ete zdravnika.

Informacije o izdelku

Namestitev z nosilcem

1. To je izbolj$ani sistem za zadrzevanje otrok i-Size. V skladu z Uredbo
ZN st. 129 je homologiran za uporabo na sedezih vozila, za katera
proizvajalec vozila v navodilih za uporabo vozila navaja, da so
zdruzljivi s standardom i-Size.

2. Ce ste v dvomih, se obrnite na proizvajalca ali prodajalca ojadanega

sistema za zadrzevanje otrok.
Materiali Plastika, kovina

St. patenta  V postopku pridobitve patenta

Opozorila glede namestitve
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Namestitev z nosilcem

Glejte slike @ - ®

Odbojno plos¢o pred uporabo z izbolj$anim sistemom za zadrzevanje
otrok najprej odstranite in jo varno shranite za nadaljnjo uporabo s
sedezem i-Venture. Med pritrjevanjem sedeZa i-Juva na podnozje ne
odstranite okvira, ki preprec€uje prevrnitev sedeza.

1. Izvlecite podporno nogo iz prostora za shranjevanje. @

2. Vodili ISOFIX pritrdite na pritrdilni togki ISOFIX. @ Vodili ISOFIX
lahko za&¢itita povrsino sedeza vozila pred raztrganjem. Nanju lahko
nastavite tudi prikljuc¢ka ISOFIX.

3. Ce ste podnoZje pred tem uporabljali s sedeZem i-Venture, odstranite
odbojno ploséo, kot je prikazano na sliki. ©
| Varno shranite za nadaljnjo uporabo s sedezem i-Venture.@®

4. Pritisnite gumb za sprostitev ISOFIX na obeh straneh podnozja, nato
izvlecite prikljucka ISOFIX. ©®

5. Poravnajte priklju¢ka ISOFIX z vodiloma ISOFIX in nato pritrdite oba
prikljuka ISOFIX v pritrdilni tocki ISOFIX, tako da se zaskogita. @

| Povlecite prikljutka ISOFIX, da preverite, ali je nosilec temeljito
pritrjen.

6. ISOFIX ima na voljo 9 razli¢nih polozajev. Pritisnite gumb za
sprostitev ISOFIX in potisnite podnozje nazaj proti sedezu vozila,
dokler ni trdno namesceno.

7. Ko je nosilec names$¢en na sedez vozila, iztegnite podporno nogo do
tal @. Ce indikator podporne noge sveti zeleno, je namestitev
pravilna, ée sveti rdece, je nepravilna. @-1

I Podporna noga ima 24 polozajev. Ce indikator podporne noge sveti
rdece, pomeni, da je podporna noga v napaénem polozaju.

| Podporna noga se mora popolnoma dotikati tal vozila.

| Pritisnite gumb za sprostitev podporne noge in jo potisnite navzgor,
da jo skrajSate.

| Vedno pazite, da se oporna noga dotika tal vozila in da je
zaklenjena, ne glede na to, ali je v izboljSanem varnostnem sistemu
otrok ali ne.

Popolnoma sestavljen nosilec je prikazan na sliki @

I Priklju¢ka ISOFIX morata biti pritrjena in fiksirana na pritrdilnih
toskah ISOFIX. @-1

| Podporna noga mora biti pravilno name$&ena in indikator mora
svetiti zeleno. ©-2

8. Nosilo za otroka potisnite na podnozje. @ C je ojadan sistem za
zadrzevanje otrok dobro pritrien, indikator sveti zeleno. @

| Pritisnite gumb za nastavitev naklona ter izboljsani sistem za
zadrzevanije otrok nastavite v ustrezen polozaj. Za nacin
usmerjenosti nazaj obstaja sedem kotov nagiba.

| Izboljsani sistem za zasd&ito otrok najlazje namestite, ko je podnozje
v 7. polozZaju.

| Izboljsan sistem za zadrZzevanje otrok povlecite navzgor, da
preverite, ali je varno namescen na podnozju.

9. Ce zelite sprostiti izboljSan sistem za zadrzevanje otrok, izboljSan
sistem za zadrZevanje otrok povlecite navzgor in hkrati pritisnite
gumb za sprostitev izbolj$anega sistema za zadrzevanje otrok. @

10.Ce Zelite odstraniti podnoZje, najprej pritisnite gumb za sekundarni
zaklep in nato gumb na priklju¢kih ISOFIX, nato pa podnozje
odstranite s sedeZa v vozilu. @

11. Pritisnite gumb za sprostitev prikljucka ISOFIX, ¢e Zelite ISOFIX
shraniti. ®
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@ Joie™ye Hos Geldiniz

Yuksek kalitede, tam onayl, bir gocuk emniyet koltugu satin aldiniz. Bu
uruin, asagidaki boy ve kiloya gére ¢cocugunuzun kullanimina uygundur:

i-Gemm 3: cocugun boyu 40cm - 85cm/ ¢ocugun kilosusi3kg

i-Juva: ¢cocugun boyu 40cm - 75cm/ ¢ocugdun kilosu<13kg

i-Snug 2: ¢cocugun boyu 40cm - 75cm/ ¢ocugun kilosu<13kg

i-Jemini: cocugun boyu 40cm - 85cm/ ¢ocugun kilosu<13kg

Bu talimat kilavuzunu ileride basvurmak igin saklayin. Talimat Kilavuzunu
dikkatlice okuyun ve kurulum adimlarini izleyin, ¢inki bir kaza

durumunda ¢cocugunuzu yaralanmalara veya 6lmesine karsi korumanin
TEK yolu budur ve bu truna kullanirken ¢gocugunuza konfor saglanir.

! ONEMLI: ILERIDE BASVURMAK iCiN SAKLAYIN.
LUTFEN DiIKKATLICE OKUYUN.

Lutfen kullanim kilavuzunu, sekilde gosterildigi gibi, tabanin altindaki
saklama bdélmesinde saklayin.

veya

Latfen talimat kilavuzunu tekstil malzemelerinin alt kisminda
bulundurun.

(Parca Listesi

Lutfen herhangi bir eksik parca olmadigindan emin olun. Litfen
herhangi bir eksik varsa saticiyla iletisime gegin.

1 Yatirma Ayari Dugmesi 6 Yik Ayagi Gostergesi
2 Gelistirilmis Gocuk Koltugu 7 Geri Sekme Cubugu
Takili Géstergesi 8 ISOFIX Serbest Birakma
3 Geligtirilmis Cocuk Koltugu Digmesi
Serbest Birakma Digmesi 9 ISOFIX Baglayici
4 Yik Ayagi Ayar Diigmesi 10 ISOFIX Kilavuzlari
5 Yuk Ayagi
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UYARI

I Gelismis gocuk koltuklarinin kullanimina iliskin eksiksiz bilgi ve en iyi
koruma igin, kullanim kilavuzlarina dikkatle uymalisiniz:

i-Gemm 3'Un kullanimi igin litfen i-Gemm 3 kullanim kilavuzuna bakin.
i-Juva'nin kullanimi igin litfen i-Juva kullanim kilavuzuna bakin.
i-Snug 2'nin kullanimi igin litfen i-Snug 2 kullanim kilavuzuna bakin.
i-Jemini’tn kullanimi igin lutfen i-Jemini kullanim kilavuzuna bakin.

Acil durum

Acil durum veya kaza hélinde, ilk yardim ve tibbi tedavi yoluyla
cocugunuzla hemen ilgilenilmesini saglamak ¢ok énemlidir.

Uriin Bilgisi
Tabanla kurulum

1. Bu bir i-Size Geligtirilmis Cocuk Koltugu Sistemidir. 129 No'lu BM
Yonetmeligine gore, aracin kullanim kilavuzunda arag Ureticisi
tarafindan belirtilen i-Size uyumlu arag koltugu konumlarinda
kullanim igin onaylanmistir.

2. Stphe duyulmasi durumunda Gelistirilmis Cocuk Koltugu Sisteminin
Ureticisine veya bayisine danigin.

Malzemeler Plastik, metal

Patent No.  Patentler beklemededir

Kurulumla ilgili Dikkat Edilecek Hususlar
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Tabanla kurulum

bkz.resm @ - ®

Gelismis gelistiriimis gocuk koltugu ile kullanildiginda litfen énce geri
tepme gubugdunu ¢ikarin ve ardindan i-Venture koltuk ile birlikte
kullanmak Uzere guvenli bir sekilde saklayin. i-Juva'yi tabana takarken
geri tepme gubugunu g¢ikarmayin.

1. Saklama bélmesinden katli durumda olan yiik ayagini agin. @

2. ISOFIX kilavuzlarini ISOFIX tutturma noktalarina gegirin. @ ISOFIX
kilavuzlari, ara¢ koltugunun ylzeyini yirtiimaya karsi koruyabilir.
Ayrica ISOFIX konektorlerini de yonlendirebilirler.

3. Taban daha 6nce i-Venture koltuk ile kullaniimigsa, sekilde
gosterildigi gibi geri tepme gubugunu gikarin @

| Daha sonra i-Venture koltuk ile kullanmak tizere giivenli bir sekilde
saklayin.@®

4. Tabanin iki yanindaki ISOFIX serbest birakma digmesine basin,
ardindan ISOFIX baglayicilarini gikarin. @

5. ISOFIX baglayicilarini ISOFIX kilavuzlariyla hizalayip, her iki ISOFIX
baglayicisini ISOFIX sabitleme noktalarina gegirin. @

| Her iki ISOFIX baglayiciyi gekerek, tabanin giivenli bir sekilde
takildigini kontrol edin.

6. ISOFIX igin 9 tane ayarlanabilir konum vardir. ISOFIX serbest
birakma digmesine basin ve tabani ara¢ koltuguna dayanana kadar
geri itin.

7. Tabani arag koltuguna yerlestirdikten sonra yik ayagini yere kadar
uzatin @. Yiik ayag géstergesinin yesil renkte olmasi dogru takildigi,
kirmizi renkte olmasi yanlis takildigi anlamina gelir. @-1

I Yk ayaginda 24 konum vardir. YUk ayagi géstergesinin kirmizi
renkte olmasi, yuk ayaginin yanhs konumda bulundugunu gésterir.

| Yk ayaginin aracin tabaniyla tam olarak temas ettiginden emin
olun.

| Yk ayag@i serbest birakma diigmesini sikin ve yiik ayagini yukari
dogru kisaltin.

| Geligmis gocuk koltugu sisteminde gocuk olsun ya da olmasin, yiik
ayaginin arag zemini ile temas halinde oldugundan ve Kilitli
kaldigindan daima emin olun.

Tamamen monte edilen taban @

I ISOFIX baglayicilar, ISOFIX sabitleme noktalarina takilmali ve
kilitlenmelidir. ©-1

I Yiik ayadi dogru takilmali ve gdstergesi yesil olmalidir. @-2

8. Gelistirilmis ¢ocuk koltugunu tabana dogru asagi itin O, gelistiriimis
cocuk koltugu sabitse, gelistiriimis gocuk koltugu gostergesi yesil
renkte goriiniir. ©

I Yatirma ayari digmesine bastirip, gelistirimis gocuk koltugunu
uygun konuma ayarlayin. Arkaya bakan mod igin 7 tane yatirma
acisi vardir.

| Geligtirilmis gocuk koltugunu takmanin en uygun yolu, tabanin 7.
konumda olmasidir.

| Tabana sabit bir sekilde takildigindan emin olmak igin, cocuk
koltugunu yukari gekin.

9. Gelistirilmis gelistiriimis ¢ocuk koltugunu serbest birakmak igin,
gelistiriimis gocuk koltugu serbest birakma digmesini sikarken
gelistiriimis gocuk koltugunu yukari ¢ekin. (11)

10.Tabani ¢cikarmak icin énce ikincil kilit dUgmesine, ardindan tabani
arag koltugundan c¢ikarmadan 6nce ISOFIX baglayicilari Gzerindeki
digmeye basin. @

11.1SOFIX'i saklamak igin ISOFIX serbest birakma diigmesine basin. ®
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Bac npuBeTcTBYeT KoMnaHus Joie™! Cneuudmkauua getaneun

Bbl NpUoGpeny BLICOKOKa4eCTBEHHOE MOMTHOCTLIO CepTU(MLMPOBaHHOE Y6eauteck B Hannuuv Beex Aetanei. B criydae otcyTcTBuS

[AeTcKoe aBTokpecno. [laHHoe YyCTPOMCTBO NpeAHa3Ha4yeHo AnA AeTen co Kakon-nnbo us aetanen obpaTuTeck B MarasuH, rae 6uino

crieayloWMMKM NapameTpamMu pocTta U Beca: npmoﬁpeTeHo nsgenve.

: 1 KHonka perynmpoBku 6 WHpukatop onopHomn

= g - < -

i-Gemm 3: pocT 40 - 85 cm/ Bec <13 kr; HaKMoHa HOMKKI

: 2 WNngukatop dukcauum 7 AmopTusupyroLas

i-Juva: poct 40 - 75 cm/ Bec <13 kr; YIAYYLLIEHHOTO 4ETCKOro nnaHka

. : . . aBToOKpecna 8 KHonka dmkcartopa

(RG22 [ A1) = T Gl 8 S 3 KHonka oTcTervsanms ISOFIX
yny4LWeHHOro AeTckoro 9 Kpennenwne ISOFIX

i~Jemini: pocT 40 - 85 cm/ Bec <13 kr. aBToOKpecna

10 Hanpasnstowue ISOFIX
4 KHomnka perynvpoBku

OMOPHOM HOXKM
CoxpaHuTe HacToslLee PyKOBOACTBO MO 3KCnsyaTauum Ana aanbHenuwero 5 OnOpHaFl HOXKa
ncnonb3oBaHuA. BHMMaTenbLHo npoyTuTe HacTosilee pyKoBOACTBO NO
aKcnnyaTauum u cobnioganTe MHCTPYKLUUKN NO yCTaHOBKE, TaK Kak 3TOM
TOJIbKO Tak Bbl CMOXeTe 3aWuTUTb CBOEero pebeHka oT Cepo3HbIX TPaBM U
rieTanbHOro Ucxopda B criyyae aBapuu, a TaKke o6ecneymTbs eMy KomdopT Bo
BpeMsi UCMONb30BaHUA AaHHOTO U3aenus.

! BAXXHO: COXPAHUTE ANA UCMNONb30OBAHWUA B BYAYLLEM.
NPOYTUTE BHUMATEJBHO!

XpaHuTe pyKOBOACTBO MO 3KCMJlyaTaLuu B OTCEKe ANA XPaHEeHUAA, KOTOPbINA
HaxoAUTCA B HUXKHEN YacTu OCHOBaHUS, Kak MOKa3aHO Ha PUCYHKe cnpaBa.
unm

XpaHuTe pyKOBOACTBO MO 3KCMiyaTauMu B oTCeKe ANA XPaHEHWUs!, KOTOpPbIi
HaxoAuTCHA B HUXKHEW YacTy TKaHeBOW OOUBKM.
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NPEOYNPEXOEHUA

I ins nonyyeHna NonHoi 1 MHdopMaLn 1 MaKCUMarbHO 3aLLUThI
Npu UCMOMb30BaHUM YIYULLEHHOIO AETCKOro aBTOKpPecHna Bbl
06s13aHbl HEYKOCHUTENBHO cobntoaaTh MHCTPYKLMM PYKOBOACTBA MO
3KCnyaTaumm K Hemy.

[ns ucnonb3oBaHus i-Gemm 3 cM. pyKOBOACTBO MO 3KChnyaTauum
i-Gemm 3.

[ns ncnonb3oBaHus i-Juva CM. pyKOBOACTBO MO 3KCnyaTtaumm i-Juva.

[Ins ncnonb3oBaHWs i-Snug 2 cM. pyKOBOACTBO MO AKCMyaTaumm
i-Snug 2.

[ns ncnonb3oBaHWs i-Jemini cM. pyKOBOACTBO MO 3KCnnyartaumum
i-Jemini.

qpe3BbI'~laI71HbIe cuTyaummn

B cnyyae ypesBbl4aliHOrO NMPOUCLLECTBUSA UMW aBapuHON CUTyaLmnm
crnenyeT HesameLnUTeNbHO okasaTb pebeHKy NepByd NOMOLLb U
o6paTuTbCs K Bpayy.

UHdopmauuma o6 nagenum

YcTaHOBKa C OCHOBaHUEM.

1. 370 yny4lleHHOe AeTCKOe yaepXuBatoLLee YCTpONCTBO Tuna i-Size.
OHo yTtBepxaeHo Mpaeunom Ne 129 OOH ans yctaHOBKM Ha
aBTOMOOBUIIbHBIX CUAEHBSIX, COBMECTUMbIX CO cTaHaapTom "i-Size",
cornacHo uHgopMauuy Npon3BoanTene aBTomobunei, kotopas
COOEPXKUTCSI B PYKOBOACTBE K aBTOMOOUIAM.

2. B cnyyae nosiBneHvs COMHeHuIn obpalyantecb K NpOU3BOANTENIO

Unv NpofasLly yny4LleHHOro AeTCKOro YAepXX1BatoLLero ycTponcTaa.

MaTtepuansbi Mnactuk, metann
Homep narteHta MateHTbl ohopmnsatoTCs

Ocob6eHHOCTUN YCTaHOBKU
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YcTtaHOBKa ¢ OCHOBaHUeM

CMm. pycyHkn @ - ®

[ns ncnonb3oBaHWsA C ynyylleHHbIM AETCKMM aBTOKPECIIOM CHavana
CHUMUTE aMOPTM3NPYLOLLYIO NnaHKy. CoxpaHuTe ee Ans ganbHenLwero
MCnonb3oBaHWs ¢ cngeHbem i-Venture. MNpu yctaHoBke i-Juva Ha
OCHOBaHVE He CHUManTe aMOpPTU3NPYIOLLYIO MIaHKY.

1. OTKMHLTE ONOPHYIO HOXKY 13 OTceka Ans xpaHeHus. @

2. YcraHosute Hanpasnsowme ISOFIX B TOYKM aHKePHOro KpenneHns
ISOFIX. @ Hanpagnsiowme ISOFIX 3aLmLLaloT NOBEPXHOCTL
aBTOMOOUIIBHOTO CUAEHbBS OT MOBPEXAEHWIA. TakkKe OHM CryxaT B
KavecTBe Hanpasnsaowymx ans dpukcatopos ISOFIX.

3. Ecnn ocHoBaHne paHee ncnonb3oBanoch ¢ cuaeHbeM i-Venture,
CHUMWTE aMOPTU3MPYIOLLLYIO MMaHKy, kak nokasaHo Ha pucyHke. @

| XpaHuTe Ansa aanbHemLero Ncnonb3oBaHus ¢ cuaeHbeM i-Venture.

4. Haxxmute Ha kHonku perynmpoBku ISOFIX c 06enx cTtopoH
OCHOBaHUs1, a 3aTeM BbITAHUTE kpenneHus ISOFIX.

5. CoBmecTuTe Kkpennenus ISOFIX ¢ Hanpaenstowmmn ISOFIX n
BcTaBbTe 06a pukcatopa ISOFIX B TOUKM aHKEPHOrO KpenneHnst
ISOFIX o weyka. ®

| MpoBepbTe HagEKHOCTb YCTAHOBKM OCHOBaHWS, NOTsAHYB 3a 06a
kpennenusi ISOFIX.

6. foctynHo 9 nonoxeHun perynupoku ISOFIX. HaxmuTe Ha KHOMKY
BbicBOOOXAEHUS ISOFIX 1 3aaBunHLTE OCHOBaHWe Hasaz, NIoTHO
npuxXaB ero K CMHKe aBTOMOBWIBLHOIO CMAEHbS.

7. lNocTaBbTe OCHOBaHWE Ha aBTOMOOUITbHOE CUAEHbE, BbIABUHLTE
OMopHyto HoxKy A0 nona @. Ecnv MHAMKaTop OMOpPHOI HOXKM
3ereHbli, yCTaHOBKa BbINOSHEHa NpaBunbHo. Ecnn nHamkaTop
KpaCHbIN, yCTaHOBKa BbINONHEHa HenpasunbHo. @-1

| OnopHast HoXKa ycTaHaBnuBaeTcs B 24 nonoxeHus. Ecnv
VHAMKaTOP OMOPHOWN HOXKM KPacCHbIN, 3TO 3HAYWT, YTO OMopHas
HOXKa HaxoamUTCsl B HEMNPaBUITbHOM MOMOXEHUN.

| YBeputech, 4To ornopHast HOXKa MOMHOCTLIO YNUPAETCs B Mon
aBTOMOOUNS.

| CoxmuTe KHOMKY orkcaTopa OrMopHON HOXKKM U YKOPOTUTE HOXKY,
NoAHsIB ee.

| OBsizatenbHo NpoepsiiTe, YTOGLI OMOpHas HOXKa Beeraa
ynupanack B non asTomobuns n 6eina sadukcuposaHa,
He3aBVCUMO OT HaXOXAEHVSA B YNyYLLIEHHOM AETCKOM aBToKpecne
pebeHka.

MonHocTbIo coBpaHHoe OCHOBaHMe MokasaHo Ha pucyHke ©

I ®ukcatopbl ISOFIX HeoBX0AMMO 3aKPENUTL B TOUKAX KPEnmneHus
ISOFIX. ©@-1

| MpaBunbHO yCTaHOBUTE OMOPHYHO HOXKY, YTOBbI MHAMKATOP CTar
seneoro ugeta. -2

8. YcTaHoBMTE ynyulleHHoe eTckoe aBToKpecrno Ha ocHosaHue ©.
Ecnu ynyJylieHHoe AeTckoe aBTOKPECO 3aKPENNEHO HAAEXHO,
nHOMKaTop MKcaLMK yry4YLLEHHOrO AETCKOrO aBTOKpecna CTaHeT
senenbim. ©

| HakmunTe Ha pyKOATKY perynmpoBKM HaKioHa 1 YCTaHOBUTE
ynyuylleHHoe AeTckoe aBToKpecno B TpebyeMoe nonoxexuve. 7
YrnoB HaknoHa npeaHa3Ha4YyeHbl 54 pexXuma nmuom npoTtme
HanpaBsneHNs ABWXEHUS.

| Yno6Hee Bcero ycTaHaBnmBaTh yry4lleHHOe A4eTCKOe aBTOKPECHo,
Koraa OCHOBaHME HaXOAMTCH B 7" MOMOXEHUN.

| MoTaHuTe 3a ynydlleHHOe AETCKOe aBTOKPECTo, YTo6bl NPOBEpPUTL
HaLEXHOCTb €ro KpenneHusi K OCHOBaHMIO.

9. YT0BbI OTCOEAMHUTS YYULLEHHOE JeTCKOe aBTOKPECHO, NOHUMUTE
yryuLLIEHHOE [IeTCKOe aBTOKPECIO BBEPX, YAEPKMBAs HAXaTO
kHorKy chukcaTtopa. &

10.4706bI CHATL OCHOBaHWE, CHavana HaXKMUTe BTOPYHO KHOMKY
dukcaTopa, a 3aTeM KHonky kpennenui ISOFIX, n cHumuTe
OCHOBaHWe C aBTOMOOWbHOIO CUAEHbS.

11. Haxxmute Ha kHonky dumkcatopa ISOFIX, 4Tobbl cnoxutb
cukcatopsl ISOFIX. &
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@ Velkommen til Joie™ Liste over dele

Du har kebt en fuldt certificeret autostol af haj kvalitet. Dette produkt er Kontroller, at (.:ier ikke mangler nogen dele. Kontakt venligst din
velegnet til barn med felgende hajde og vaegt: forhandler, hvis noget mangler.

: 1 Knap til justering af 6 Indikator til stotteben
i-Gemm 3: Barnets hgjde 40-85 cm/Barnets vaegt <13 kg rygleenet 7 Bojle
: ' : 2 Lésindikator pa autostol 8  ISOFIX-frigivelsesknap
i-Juva: Barnets hgjde 40-75 cm/Barnets vaegt <13 kg 3 Frigerelsesknap til autostol 9 ISOFIX-spaende

4 Justeringsknap til benstotte -

i-Snug 2: Barnets hgjde 40-75 cm/Barnets vaegt <13 kg 5 Benstﬁttge P 10 ISOFIX-styr

i-Jemini: Barnets hgjde 40-85 cm/Barnets vaegt <13 kg

Behold denne brugsvejledning til senere reference. Laes denne
brugsvejledning omhyggeligt og falg alle monteringstrinene, da dette
er den ENESTE made at beskytte dit barn mod alvorlige skader eller
dodsfald i tilfaelde af en ulykke, samt den eneste made at dit barn kan
sidde behageligt i autostolen.

! VIGTIGT: GEM DENNE VEJLEDNING TIL SENERE BRUG.
LZAS DENNE VEJLEDNING OMHYGGELIGT.

Behold denne brugervejledning i rummet for neden pa bunden, som vist
pa billedet til hgjre.

eller

Gem denne brugervejledning i bunden af barnesadet.
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ADVARSEL

! Lees alle vejledningerne i brugsvejledningen til autostolen for, at f&
det meste ud af din autostol:

Se hvordan din i-Gemm 3 bruges i betjeningsvejledningen.
Se hvordan din i-Juva bruges i betjeningsvejledningen.

Se hvordan din i-Snug 2 bruges i betjeningsvejledningen.
Se hvordan din i-Jemini bruges i betjeningsvejledningen.

Nadsituation

| tilfelde af en nadsituation eller ulykker er det vigtigst, at dit barn
straks far forstehjeelp og leegebehandling.

Produktoplysninger

Montering med bund

1. Dette er et forsteerket i-Size autostolsystem. Det er - i henhold
til FN-forordningen nr.129 - godkendt til brug i i-Size-kompatible
saeder i koretojer, som er angivet af bilproducenterne i keretojets
brugervejledning.

2. Hvis du er i tvivl, skal du kontakte producenten af autostolen eller din
forhandler.

Materialer Plastik, metal

Patentnummer Afventer patent

Forholdsregler under opstilling af autostolen
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Montering med bund

Se billederne @ - ®

Fjern venligst forst bejlen, nér den bruges med autostolen, og opbevar
den sikkert til senere brug med i-Venture-saedet. Bgjlen ma ikke tages
af, nér din i-Juva saettes fast pa bunden.

1. Fold benstgtten ud fra opbevaringsrummet. @

2. Fastgor ISOFIX-skinnerne til ISOFIX-ankerpunkterne. @ ISOFIX-
skinnerne kan beskytte overfladen af koretojets saede imod slid. De
kan ogsa fere ISOFIX-spaenderne.

3. Hvis bunden ferhen har veeret brugt med i-Venture-saedet, skal du
tage bgjlen af, som vist pa billedet @

| Opbevar sikkert til fremtidig brug med i-Venture-saedet.@

4. Tryk pa ISOFIX-frigerelsesknappen pa en af siderne pa soklen, og
traek derefter ISOFIX-forbindelsesstykkerne ud. ©@

5. Juster ISOFIX-spaenderne med ISOFIX-styrebeslagene, og tryk
begge ISOFIX-spaenderne ned i ISOFIX-spaendepunkterne. @

! Serg for, at autostolen er monteret sikkert, ved at traekke i begge
ISOFIX-spaenderne.

6. ISOFIX-spaendet har 9 justerbare positioner. Tryk p& ISOFIX-
frigerelsesknappen og skub soklen tilbage imod keretojets saede,
indtil den er spaendt fast.

7. Nar du har placeret soklen pa keretgjets sesede, skal du treekke
benstetten ned til gulvet @. Nar indikatoren til stottebenet viser
gron, er den installeret korrekt, og nar den viser rad, er den
installeret forkert. @-1

| Stettebenet har 24 positioner. Nar indikatoren for stettebenet viser
rad, er det i den forkerte position.

! Serg for, at stettebenet rarer bundet helt i keretojet.

! Tryk pa frigivelsesknappen til benstetten, og tryk den opad.

! Serg altid for, at stettebenet rerer keretojets gulv og at det
forbliver last, uanset om der er et barn i autostolen eller gj.

Den fuldt samlede bund er vist i ©®

! ISOFIX-spzenderne skal fastgeres og fastlases til ISOFIX-
spaendepunkterne. ©-1

| Stettebenet skal installeres korrekt, sa den grenne indikator vises.
0-2
8. Tryk autostolen ned i bunden @. Hvis autostolen er sidder ordentligt
fast, er indikatoren gren. (10]

! Tryk p& handtaget til justering af rygleenet, og juster rygleenet pa
autostolen til den gnskede position. Der er 7 lzenevinkler pa
bagudvendt stilling.

! Autostolen monteres nemmest, nér rygleenet er i stilling 7.

! Treek autostolen opad, for at sikre, at den er spaendt ordentligt fast
til bunden.

9. For at frigere autostolen, skal du treekke de op, mens du trykker pa
frigorelsesknappen. ®

10.For at tage bunden af, skal du ferst trykke pa den anden laseknap,
og derefter pa knappen pa ISOFIX-spaenderne, inden bunden tages
af keresaedet. @

11.Tryk pa ISOFIX-frigivelsesknappen, for at pakke ISOFIX-spaendet
sammen.
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@ Tervetuloa Joie -perheeseen

Olet ostanut korkealaatuisen, taysin sertifioidun lapsiturvallisen lapsen
turvaistuimen. Téma tuote soveltuu kaytettavaksi lapsille, joiden pituus
ja paino perustuvat seuraaviin seikkoihin:

i-Gemm 3: lapsen pituus 40-85 cm / lapsen paino < 13 kg

i-Juva: Lapsen pituus 40-75 cm / lapsen paino < 13 kg

i-Snug 2: lapsen pituus 40-75 cm / lapsen paino < 13 kg

i-Jemini: lapsen pituus 40-85 cm / lapsen paino < 13 kg

Sailytd nama kayttéohjeet tulevaa kayttda varten. Lue ndma ohjeet
huolellisesti ja toimi asennusohjeiden mukaisesti, koska tama

on AINOA tapa suojata lasta vakavalta vammalta tai kuolemalta

onnettomuustilanteessa, ja tarjota lapselle mukavuutta tata tuotetta
kaytettdessa.

! TARKEAA: SAILYTA TULEVAA KAYTTOA VARTEN.
LUE HUOLELLISESTI.

Sailyta tata kayttoopasta alustan alaosassa olevassa sdilytyslokerossa,
kuten oikealla olevassa kuvassa.

tai

Sailyta kayttéopasta pehmyttarvikkeiden alaosassa.

(Osaluettelo

Varmista, ettei mitdén osia puutu. Ota yhteytta jalleenmyyjaén, jos

jotakin puuttuu.

1
2

Kallistuksen saatopainike
Parannetun lapsen
turvaistuimen lukittu-
iimaisin

Parannetun lapsen
turvaistuimen
vapautuspainike
Tukijalan séatépainike
Tukijalka

6 Tukijalan ilmaisin

7 Takaisinponnahdussuojus
8 ISOFIX-vapautuspainike
9 ISOFIX-iitin

10 ISOFIX-ohjaimet

~




VAROITUS

! Saadaksesi parannettujen lasten turvaistuinten taydelliset tiedot ja
parhaan suojauksen, sinun tulee toimia huolellisesti kdyttdoppaiden
ohjeiden mukaisesti.

Lue i-Gemm 3 -kayttdopas i-Gemm 3:n kayttamiseksi.
Lue i-Juva-kayttoopas i-Juvan kayttdmiseksi.

Lue i-Snug 2-kayttdopas i-Snugin 2 kayttamiseksi.
Lue i-dJemini -kayttdopas i-Jemini:n kayttdmiseksi.

Hatatilanne

Hatatilanteessa tai onnettomuuden sattuessa kaikkein tarkeinta on
ensiavun saaminen lapselle ja hakeutuminen valittémasti
laaketieteelliseen hoitoon.

Tuotetiedot

Asennus alustan kanssa

1. Tama on i-Size tehostettu lapsen turvaistuin. Se on hyvaksytty YK:n
saadoksen nro 129 mukaisesti kaytettavaksi i-Size-yhteensopivissa
istumasijainneissa, jotka ajoneuvon valmistaja on osoittanut
ajoneuvon kayttdoppaassa.

2. Jollet ole varma, ota yhteyttd parannetun lapsen

turvaistuinjarjestelmén valmistajaan tai jalleenmyyjaan.
Materiaalit Muovit, metalli

Patenttinumero Patentteja vireilla
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Asennus alustan kanssa

katso kuvat @ - ®

Irrota takaisinponnahdussuojus ensin, kun sita on kaytetty
parannetussa lapsen turvaistuimessa ja sailyta sita turvallisessa
paikassa kéytettavaksi mydhemmin i-Venture-istuimen kanssa. Ala
irrota takaisinponnahdussuojusta, kun liitat i-dJuvan alustaan.

1. Taita tukijalka esiin varastolokerosta. @

2. Kiinnita ISOFIX-ohjaimet ISOFIX-kiinnityspisteisiin. @ ISOFIX-
ohjaimet suojaavat ajoneuvon istuimen pintaa repeamisiltd. Ne myds
ohjaavat ISOFIX-liittimia.

3. Jos alustaa on kaytetty aiemmin i-Venture-istuimen kanssa, irrota
takaisinponnahdussuojus, kuten kuvassa @

! Sailyta turvallisessa paikassa kaytettavaksi tulevaisuudessa
i-Venture-istuimessa.@

4. Paina ISOFIX-vapautuspainiketta-alustan jommalla kummalla
puolella ja veda sitten ISOFIX-liittimet ulos. @

5. Kohdista ISOFIX-liittimet ISOFIX-ohjaimien kanssa ja napsauta sitten
molemmat ISOFIX-liittimet ISOFIX-kiinnityspisteisiin. @

! Varmista, etté alusta on asennettu pitéavasti vetamalla molemmista
ISOFIX-liittimista.

6. ISOFIX-liittimille on 9 sdadettédvaa asentoa. Paina ISOFIX-
vapautuspainiketta ja tydnna alustan takaosa tiukasti kiinni vasten
ajoneuvon istuinta.

7. Asetettuasi alustan ajoneuvon istuimelle, laajenna tukijalka lattiaan
@. Kun tukijalan ilmaisin nakyy vihreans, se on asennettu oikein,
punainen ilmaisee vaaraan asennuksen. @-1

! Tukijalalla on 24 asentoa. Kun tukijalan ilmaisin nakyy punaisena,
tukijalka on vaarasséa asennossa.

1

! Varmista, etté tukijalka on kokonaan kosketuksissa ajoneuvon
lattialevyn kanssa.

! Purista tukijalan vapautuspainiketta ja lyhenn4 sitten tukijalkaa
yléspain.

! Varmista aina, ett4 tukijalka on kosketuksissa ajoneuvon lattian
kanssa ja pysyy lukittuna riippumatta siitd onko parannetussa
lapsen turvaistuimessa lasta.

Kokonaan asennettu alusta nékyy kuvassa @

! ISOFIX-liittimien tulee olla kiinni ja lukittuina ISOFIX-
kiinnityspisteisiin. ©-1

! Tukijalka on asennettava oikein niin, etta vihre4 ilmaisin on
nakyvissa. @-2

8. Tydnna parannettu vauvan turvaistuin alustaan ©. Jos parannettu
lapsen turvaistuin on kiinnitetty oikein, parannetun lapsen
turvaistuimen ilmaisin nékyy vihreana. @

! Paina kallistuksen painiketta ja s44da parannettu lapsen turvaistuin
oikeaan asentoon. Kallistuskulmia on 7 taaksepain suunnatussa
tilassa.

! Helpoin tapa asentaa parannettu lapsen turvaistuin on, kun alusta
on 7. asennossa.

! Veda parannettua lapsen turvaistuinta yldspain varmistaaksesi,
ettéd se on lukkiutunut pitavasti alustaan.

9. Vapauttaaksesi parannetun lapsen turvaistuimen, veda sité ylos
samalla, kun puristat parannetun lapsen turvaistuimen
vapautuspainiketta. @

10.Irrottaaksesi alustan, paina ensin toissijaista lukituspainiketta ja sen
jalkeen painiketta ISOFIX-liittimiss& ennen kuin poistat alustan
ajoneuvon istuimesta. @

11.Paina ISOFIX-vapautuspainiketta laittaaksesi ISOFIX-liittimen
sailytykseen. ®
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@ Velkommen til Joie™

Du har kjopt et fullsertifisert barnesete av hgy kvalitet. Dette produktet
er egnet for bruk av barn med hgyde og vekt i henhold til falgende:

i-Gemm 3: barnets hgyde 40-85 cm / Barnets vekt < 13 kg
i-Juva: barnets hayde 40-75 cm / Barnets vekt <13 kg
i-Snug 2: barnets hayde 40-75 cm / Barnets vekt <13 kg

i-Jemini: barnets hgyde 40-85 cm / Barnets vekt <13 kg

Ta vare pa bruksanvisningen for fremtidig oppslag. Les denne
bruksanvisningen ngye og felg installasjonstrinnene, da dette er den
ENESTE maten & beskytte barnet mot alvorlig skade eller dad ved en
ulykke og for at barnet skal fa det behagelig mens produktet brukes

! VIKTIG: BEHOLD FOR FREMTIDIG OPPSLAG.
LES NQ@YE.

Oppbevar bruksanvisningen i oppbevaringsrommet nederst pa basen
som pa figuren til hayre.

eller

Oppbevar bruksanvisningen nederst pa de myke delene.

(Deleliste

Sorg for at det ikke er noen deler som mangler. Ta kontakt med
forhandleren hvis noe mangler.

1 Ryggjusteringsknapp 6 Lastbenindikator

2 Laseindikator for forsterket 7 Tilbakefjeeringsskinne
barnesetet 8 ISOFIX-utleserknapp

3 Utleserknapp for forsterket 9  ISOFIX-kontakt
barnesetet 10 ISOFIX-forere

4 Justeringsknapp for lastben

5 Lastben




ADVARSEL

! For fullstendig informasjon og best beskyttelse ved bruk av barne-
setet méa du felge instruksjonsbgkene naye:

Se bruksanvisningen for i-Gemm 3 for bruk av i-Gemm 3.
Se bruksanvisningen for i-Juva for bruk av i-Juva.

Se bruksanvisningen for i-Snug 2 for bruk av i-Snug 2.
Se bruksanvisningen for i-Jemini for bruk av i-Jemini.

Nadsituasjon

Ved nedstilfeller eller ulykker er det viktigste at barnet blir tatt hdnd om
med forstehjelp og medisinsk behandling umiddelbart.

Produktinformasjon

Installasjon med base

1. Dette er et i-Size forsterket barnesetesystem. Den er godkjent
i henhold til FN-forskrift nr. 129, for bruk i i-Size-kompatible
sitteplasser som angitt av kjereteyprodusentene i brukerhandboken
til kjoretoyet.

2. Hvis du er i tvil, tar du kontakt med produsenten eller forhandleren

av det forsterkede barnesetet.
Materialer  Plast, metall

Patentnr. Patentmeldt
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Installasjon med base

se bilder @ - ®

Fjern tilbakefjeeringsskinnen forst nér den brukes med det forsterkede
barnesetet, og ta vare pa den for senere bruk med i-Venture sete. lkke
fiern tilbakefjeeringsskinnen nar du fester i-Juva til basen.

1. Brett opp lastbenet fra oppbevaringsrommet. @

2. Monter ISOFIX-forerne i ISOFIX-ankerpunktene. @ ISOFIX-forerne
kan beskytte overflaten av bilsetet fra riving. De kan ogsa fere
ISOFIX-kontaktene.

3. Hvis basen tidligere har veert brukt med i-Venture sete, fijerner du
tilbakefjseringsskinnen som vist pa illustrasjonen @

| Oppbevares trygt for fremtidig bruk med i-Venture sete.@®

4. Trykk ISOFIX-utleserknappen pa hver side av basen, og trekk
deretter ut ISOFIX-kontaktene. @

5. Monter ISOFIX-kontaktene med ISOFIX-farerne, og klikk deretter
begge ISOFIX-kontaktene i ISOFIX-ankerpunktene. @

! Kontroller at basen er sikkert montert ved 8 trekke pa begge
ISOFIX-kontaktene.

6. Det er 9 justeringsposisjoner for ISOFIX. Trykk ISOFIX-
utleserknappen, og skyv basen tilbake mot bilsetet til den sitter
stramt.

7. Nar du har satt basen p3 bilsetet, ma du strekke ut lastbenet til
gulvet @. Nér lastbenindikatoren blir grenn, betyr det at det er riktig
montert; er den rad, er det feilmontert. @-1

! Lastbenet har 24 stillinger. Nar lastbenindikatoren er rad, betyr
dette at lastbenet er i feil posisjon.

! Serg for at lastbenet er i full kontakt med kjeretoyets gulvplate.

17

! Klem utlgserknappen for lastbenet, og forkort lastbenet oppover.

! Serg alltid for at lastebenet er i kontakt med gulvet pa kjeretayet
og forblir Iast uansett om det sitter et barn i det forbedrede
barnesetet eller ikke.

Den ferdigmonterte basen er vist som @

! ISOFIX-kontaktene ma festes og lases pa ISOFIX-ankerpunktene.

O-1
! Lastbenet ma monteres riktig med grenn indikator. ©-2

8. Skyv det forsterkede barnesetet ned i basen ©. Nar det sitter fast,
viser indikatoren grent. @

! Trykk ryggjusteringsknappen, og juster det forsterkede barnesetet

til riktig posisjon. Det er 7 lenevinkler for bakovervendt bruk.

! Det er mest praktisk 4 installere det forsterkede barnesetet nar
basen eri 7. posisjon.

! Trekk opp det forsterkede barnesetet for & vaere sikker pa at det er

sikkert last i basen.

9. For a frigjere det forsterkede barnesetet trekker du det opp mens du

klemmer inn utleserknappen. @

10.Nar du skal fierne basen fra bilsetet, trykker du ferst den sekundaere

laseknappen og sa knappen pa ISOFIX-kontaktene for du fierner
basen fra bilsetet. &

11.Trykk ISOFIX-utleserknappen for & brette ISOFIX. ®
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